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124 N Miller Rd.
21 SOUTH DEV. TH

Valrico, Florida 33594
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A000 Index
A001 Notes
A100 1st Floor Plans
A200 2nd Floor Plans
A400 Floor Framing
A405 Roof Plan
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D300 Details
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D302 Details
A600 Elevations
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A700 Sections
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TO THE BEST OF THE ARCHITECT’S KNOWLEDGE, THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS COMPLY WITH THE APPLICABLE MINIMUM BUILDING CODES AND THE APPLICABLE FIRE-SAFETY STANDARDS AS DETERMINED BY THE LOCAL AUTHORITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THIS SECTION AND CHAPTER 633, FLORIDA STATUTES.

Br
ad

 D
esi

gn
 &

En
gi

ne
eri

ng
, I

nc
.

70
8 

Li
th

ia
 P

in
ec

re
st 

Ro
ad

, S
ui

te
 1

01
Br

an
do

n,
 F

lo
rid

a 
33

51
1

Ph
on

e(
81

3)
 6

89
-7

00
2

Fa
x 

(8
13

) 6
84

-1
69

1

CA
 N

o:
84

71
-A

A
26

00
31

94

12
4 

N
 M

ille
r R

d.
21

 S
O

U
TH

 D
EV

. T
H

Va
lri

co
, F

lo
rid

a 
33

59
4

THE CONSTRUCTION PLANS SHOWN HEREON
ARE IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE FLORIDA

BUILDING CODE 8TH EDITION (2023),
RESIDENTIAL
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GIRDERS AND LEDGERS

WALL LEGEND
CMU WALL

DENOTES ONE #5 VERT. REBAR CELL
FILLED SOLID FROM FTG. TO TIE BEAM

BEARING FRAME WALL

NON-BEARING WALL

CMU WALL (FIREWALL ONLY)

BEARING FRAME WALL-EXTERIOR

SHEAR WALL NOTE:

ALL EXTERIOR WALLS ARE TO BE
CONSIDERED SHEAR RESISTING COMPONENTS

BEARING / FRAMING GENERAL NOTES:

1. ALL STRUCTURAL POSTS, AND BEARING
WALLS SHOWN IN PLAN ARE LOCATED BASED
UPON THE PROVIDED TRUSS LAYOUT
INCLUDED IN THESE DOCUMENTS.  GC TO
VERIFY THE LATEST TRUSS LAYOUT MATCHES
THOSE SHOWN IN THESE DOCUMENTS. 
SHOULD THERE BE ANY DISCREPANCIES, GC
TO NOTIFY BRAD DESIGN & ENGINEERING
AND/OR THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER OF
RECORD IMMEDIATELY PRIOR TO THE
COMMENCEMENT OF ANY WORK.

FLOOR PLAN GENERAL NOTES:

1. OPENING PROTECTION: OPENINGS BETWEEN THE
GARAGE AND RESIDENCE SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH
SOLID WOOD DOORS NOT LESS THAN 1 3/8" IN
THICKNESS, SOLID OR HONEYCOMB-CORE STEEL
DOORS NOT LESS THAN 1 3/8" THICK, OR 20-MINUTE
FIRE-RATED DOOR, PER FBC 8TH EDITION 2023
(RESIDENTIAL) 302.5.1

2. PER FBC 8TH EDITION 2023 (RESIDENTIAL) (R308.4.5),
GLAZING IN WALLS, ENCLOSURES OR FENCES
CONTAINING OR FACING HOT TUBS, SPAS,
WHIRLPOOLS, SAUNAS, STEAM ROOMS, BATHTUBS,
SHOWERS AND INDOOR OR OUTDOOR SWIMMING
POOLS WHERE THE BOTTOM EXPOSED EDGE OF THE
GLAZING IS LESS THAN 60 INCHES MEASURED
VERTICALLY ABOVE ANY STANDING OR WALKING
SURFACE, SHALL BE CONSIDERED A HAZARDOUS
LOCATION.  G.C. TO VERIFY IF HOMEOWNER SELECTS
ANY OF THESE ITEMS LISTED.  IF ANY OF THESE ITEMS
LISTED IS INSTALLED, SUCH GLAZING FACING THOSE
ITEMS IS TO BE TEMPERED

3. C.J. = RECOMMENDED MASONRY CONTROL JOINT
LOCATION

4. A FOUNDATION SURVEY SHALL BE PERFORMED AND A
COPY OF THE SURVEY SHALL BE ON THE SITE FOR
THE BUILDING INSPECTORS USE.  OR, ALL PROPERTY
MARKERS SHALL BE EXPOSED AND A STRING
STRETCHED FROM MARKER TO MARKER TO VERIFY
REQUIRED SETBACKS.

5. ALL PLUMBING, ELECTRICAL, AND MECHANICAL
ROUGH-INS MUST BE COMPLETE, INSPECTED, AND
APPROVED BEFORE REQUESTING THE FRAMING
INSPECTION.
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STRUCTURAL LEGEND

16
" 
M

IN
.

16
" 
M
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.

8
"

M
IN

.

8

NOTE:

9

A SIMPSON MSTA36 MAY BE USED IN LIEU OF ANY CS16.

10

11

THREE (3) 2x4 BUILT-UP COLUMN w/ 10D @ 6" o/c
AS EACH LAYER IS APPLIED w/ (1) SIMPSON HTT4
AT BASE INSTALL PER SIMPSON SPECIFICATIONS.
(U.N.O.)

FOUR (4) 2x4 BUILT-UP COLUMN w/10D @ 6" o/c AS
EACH LAYER IS APPLIED w/ (1) SIMPSON HTT4 AT
BASE INSTALL PER SIMPSON SPECIFICATIONS.
(U.N.O.)
THREE (3) 2x8 COLUMN w/ 10D @ 6" o/c AS EACH
LAYER IS APPLIED w/ (1) SIMPSON HTT4 AT BASE
INSTALL PER SIMPSON SPECIFICATIONS. (U.N.O.)

THREE (3) 2x8 HEADER w/ THREE (3) 2X4 w/10D @
6" o/c AS EACH LAYER IS APPLIED w/ (1) SIMPSON
HTT4 AT BASE INSTALL PER SIMPSON
SPECIFICATIONS. (U.N.O.)

THREE (3) 2x12 HEADER w/ THREE (3) 2X4
w/10D @ 6" o/c AS EACH LAYER IS APPLIED
w/ (1) SIMPSON HTT4 AT BASE INSTALL PER
SIMPSON SPECIFICATIONS. (U.N.O.)

FOUR (4) 2x6 BUILT-UP COLUMN w/10D @ 6"
o/c AS EACH LAYER IS APPLIED w/ (1)
SIMPSON HTT4 AT BASE INSTALL PER
SIMPSON SPECIFICATIONS. (U.N.O.)

THREE (3) 2X6 BUILT-UP COLUMN W/10D @ 6"
O/C AS EACH LAYER IS APPLIED W/ (1)
SIMPSON HTT4 AT BASE INSTALL PER
SIMPSON SPECIFICATIONS. (U.N.O.)

FOUR (4) 2X6 BUILT-UP COLUMN W/10D @ 6"
O/C AS EACH LAYER IS APPLIED W/ (1)
SIMPSON HTT4 AT BASE INSTALL PER
SIMPSON SPECIFICATIONS. (U.N.O.)

12
FIVE (5) 2X4 BUILT-UP COLUMN W/ SIMPSON
SDS25600 AT 6" O.C. STAGGERED AT EA. TO
EACH FACE W/ HTT4 AT BASE

13
THREE (3) 2X6 BUILT-UP COLUMN W/10D @ 6"
O/C AS EACH LAYER IS APPLIED W/ (2) SIMPSON
CS16 TO HEADER / GIRDER BELOW AT BASE

8" K.O. BLOCK FILLED w/(1) #5 BAR
OVER 8" PRE-ENGINEERED CONCRETE
LINTEL FILLED w/ (1) #5 BAR.

8" PRE-ENGINEERED CONCRETE
LINTEL FILLED w/ (1) #5 BAR.

8" K.O. BLOCK FILLED AND
REINFORCED w/ (1) #5 BAR OVER 8"
LINTELS FILLED.

A SIMPSON MSTCM 40 MAY BE SUBSTITUTED FOR A
SIMPSON HTT4 WHERE IT CAN BE PROPERLY
INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS,
UNLESS SPECIFICALLY NOTED OTHERWISE.

14
THREE (3) 2X4 BUILT-UP COLUMN W/10D @ 6"
O/C AS EACH LAYER IS APPLIED W/ (2) SIMPSON
CS16 TO HEADER / GIRDER BELOW AT BASE

2A12
"

M
IN

. 8" K.O. HALF BLOCK W/ 1-#5 BAR OVER 8"
PRE-CAST LINTEL FILLED W/ (1) #5 BAR

8F16-1B/1T

8F8-1B/0T

8F16-0B/1T

8F12-0B/1T

WOOD POST NOTE:

ALL WOOD POSTS ARE TO BE ALIGNED WITH
THE LONG AXIS OF THE POST CROSS SECTION
PARALLEL TO THE LENGTH OF THE BEAM/TRUSS
BEING SUPPORTED.

(ADDRESS - 623) (ADDRESS - 631)(ADDRESS - 627)

UNIT "ONE"
1st Floor Living:  618 SQ. FT.
2nd Floor Living:  852 SQ. FT.
Total Living: 1,470 SQ. FT.
Garage:   283 SQ. FT.
Entry:     33 SQ. FT.
Total:            1,786 SQ. FT.

UNIT "TWO" UNIT "THREE"
1st Floor Living:  618 SQ. FT.
2nd Floor Living:  842 SQ. FT.
Total Living:       1,450 SQ. FT.
Garage:  283 SQ. FT.
Entry:    31 SQ. FT.
Total:            1,764 SQ. FT.

1st Floor Living:   618 SQ. FT.
2nd Floor Living:   859 SQ. FT.
Total Living:        1,577 SQ. FT.
Garage:   283 SQ. FT.
Entry:     31 SQ. FT.
Total:            1,881 SQ. FT.
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1
A100

3 Unit-Main Floor
1/4"=1'-0" Scale

NOTE: VERIFY WINDOW/DOOR HEADER HEIGHT,
SILL HEIGHT, ROUGH OPENINGS AND WINDOW
SIZES PER WINDOW/DOOR MANUFACTURE.
NOTE: FIELD VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS.
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THE CONSTRUCTION PLANS SHOWN HEREON
ARE IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE FLORIDA

BUILDING CODE 8TH EDITION (2023),
RESIDENTIAL
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GIRDERS AND LEDGERS

WALL LEGEND
CMU WALL

DENOTES ONE #5 VERT. REBAR CELL
FILLED SOLID FROM FTG. TO TIE BEAM

BEARING FRAME WALL

NON-BEARING WALL

CMU WALL (FIREWALL ONLY)

BEARING FRAME WALL-EXTERIOR

FLOOR PLAN GENERAL NOTES:

1. OPENING PROTECTION: OPENINGS BETWEEN THE
GARAGE AND RESIDENCE SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH
SOLID WOOD DOORS NOT LESS THAN 1 3/8" IN
THICKNESS, SOLID OR HONEYCOMB-CORE STEEL
DOORS NOT LESS THAN 1 3/8" THICK, OR 20-MINUTE
FIRE-RATED DOOR, PER FBC 8TH EDITION 2023
(RESIDENTIAL) 302.5.1

2. PER FBC 8TH EDITION 2023 (RESIDENTIAL) (R308.4.5),
GLAZING IN WALLS, ENCLOSURES OR FENCES
CONTAINING OR FACING HOT TUBS, SPAS,
WHIRLPOOLS, SAUNAS, STEAM ROOMS, BATHTUBS,
SHOWERS AND INDOOR OR OUTDOOR SWIMMING
POOLS WHERE THE BOTTOM EXPOSED EDGE OF THE
GLAZING IS LESS THAN 60 INCHES MEASURED
VERTICALLY ABOVE ANY STANDING OR WALKING
SURFACE, SHALL BE CONSIDERED A HAZARDOUS
LOCATION.  G.C. TO VERIFY IF HOMEOWNER SELECTS
ANY OF THESE ITEMS LISTED.  IF ANY OF THESE ITEMS
LISTED IS INSTALLED, SUCH GLAZING FACING THOSE
ITEMS IS TO BE TEMPERED

3. C.J. = RECOMMENDED MASONRY CONTROL JOINT
LOCATION

4. A FOUNDATION SURVEY SHALL BE PERFORMED AND A
COPY OF THE SURVEY SHALL BE ON THE SITE FOR
THE BUILDING INSPECTORS USE.  OR, ALL PROPERTY
MARKERS SHALL BE EXPOSED AND A STRING
STRETCHED FROM MARKER TO MARKER TO VERIFY
REQUIRED SETBACKS.

5. ALL PLUMBING, ELECTRICAL, AND MECHANICAL
ROUGH-INS MUST BE COMPLETE, INSPECTED, AND
APPROVED BEFORE REQUESTING THE FRAMING
INSPECTION.

5

4

6

7

1

2

3

STRUCTURAL LEGEND

16
" 
M

IN
.

16
" 
M

IN
.

8
"

M
IN

.

8

NOTE:

9

A SIMPSON MSTA36 MAY BE USED IN LIEU OF ANY CS16.

10

11

THREE (3) 2x4 BUILT-UP COLUMN w/ 10D @ 6" o/c
AS EACH LAYER IS APPLIED w/ (1) SIMPSON HTT4
AT BASE INSTALL PER SIMPSON SPECIFICATIONS.
(U.N.O.)

FOUR (4) 2x4 BUILT-UP COLUMN w/10D @ 6" o/c AS
EACH LAYER IS APPLIED w/ (1) SIMPSON HTT4 AT
BASE INSTALL PER SIMPSON SPECIFICATIONS.
(U.N.O.)
THREE (3) 2x8 COLUMN w/ 10D @ 6" o/c AS EACH
LAYER IS APPLIED w/ (1) SIMPSON HTT4 AT BASE
INSTALL PER SIMPSON SPECIFICATIONS. (U.N.O.)

THREE (3) 2x8 HEADER w/ THREE (3) 2X4 w/10D @
6" o/c AS EACH LAYER IS APPLIED w/ (1) SIMPSON
HTT4 AT BASE INSTALL PER SIMPSON
SPECIFICATIONS. (U.N.O.)

THREE (3) 2x12 HEADER w/ THREE (3) 2X4
w/10D @ 6" o/c AS EACH LAYER IS APPLIED
w/ (1) SIMPSON HTT4 AT BASE INSTALL PER
SIMPSON SPECIFICATIONS. (U.N.O.)

FOUR (4) 2x6 BUILT-UP COLUMN w/10D @ 6"
o/c AS EACH LAYER IS APPLIED w/ (1)
SIMPSON HTT4 AT BASE INSTALL PER
SIMPSON SPECIFICATIONS. (U.N.O.)

THREE (3) 2X6 BUILT-UP COLUMN W/10D @ 6"
O/C AS EACH LAYER IS APPLIED W/ (1)
SIMPSON HTT4 AT BASE INSTALL PER
SIMPSON SPECIFICATIONS. (U.N.O.)

FOUR (4) 2X6 BUILT-UP COLUMN W/10D @ 6"
O/C AS EACH LAYER IS APPLIED W/ (1)
SIMPSON HTT4 AT BASE INSTALL PER
SIMPSON SPECIFICATIONS. (U.N.O.)

12
FIVE (5) 2X4 BUILT-UP COLUMN W/ SIMPSON
SDS25600 AT 6" O.C. STAGGERED AT EA. TO
EACH FACE W/ HTT4 AT BASE

13
THREE (3) 2X6 BUILT-UP COLUMN W/10D @ 6"
O/C AS EACH LAYER IS APPLIED W/ (2) SIMPSON
CS16 TO HEADER / GIRDER BELOW AT BASE

8" K.O. BLOCK FILLED w/(1) #5 BAR
OVER 8" PRE-ENGINEERED CONCRETE
LINTEL FILLED w/ (1) #5 BAR.

8" PRE-ENGINEERED CONCRETE
LINTEL FILLED w/ (1) #5 BAR.

8" K.O. BLOCK FILLED AND
REINFORCED w/ (1) #5 BAR OVER 8"
LINTELS FILLED.

A SIMPSON MSTCM 40 MAY BE SUBSTITUTED FOR A
SIMPSON HTT4 WHERE IT CAN BE PROPERLY
INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS,
UNLESS SPECIFICALLY NOTED OTHERWISE.

14
THREE (3) 2X4 BUILT-UP COLUMN W/10D @ 6"
O/C AS EACH LAYER IS APPLIED W/ (2) SIMPSON
CS16 TO HEADER / GIRDER BELOW AT BASE

2A12
"

M
IN

. 8" K.O. HALF BLOCK W/ 1-#5 BAR OVER 8"
PRE-CAST LINTEL FILLED W/ (1) #5 BAR

8F16-1B/1T

8F8-1B/0T

8F16-0B/1T

8F12-0B/1T

SHEAR WALL NOTE:

ALL EXTERIOR WALLS ARE TO BE
CONSIDERED SHEAR RESISTING COMPONENTS

WOOD POST NOTE:

ALL WOOD POSTS ARE TO BE ALIGNED WITH
THE LONG AXIS OF THE POST CROSS SECTION
PARALLEL TO THE LENGTH OF THE BEAM/TRUSS
BEING SUPPORTED.

BEARING / FRAMING GENERAL NOTES:

1. ALL STRUCTURAL POSTS, AND BEARING
WALLS SHOWN IN PLAN ARE LOCATED BASED
UPON THE PROVIDED TRUSS LAYOUT
INCLUDED IN THESE DOCUMENTS.  GC TO
VERIFY THE LATEST TRUSS LAYOUT MATCHES
THOSE SHOWN IN THESE DOCUMENTS. 
SHOULD THERE BE ANY DISCREPANCIES, GC
TO NOTIFY BRAD DESIGN & ENGINEERING
AND/OR THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER OF
RECORD IMMEDIATELY PRIOR TO THE
COMMENCEMENT OF ANY WORK.
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TO THE BEST OF THE ARCHITECT’S KNOWLEDGE, THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS COMPLY WITH THE APPLICABLE MINIMUM BUILDING CODES AND THE APPLICABLE FIRE-SAFETY STANDARDS AS DETERMINED BY THE LOCAL AUTHORITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THIS SECTION AND CHAPTER 633, FLORIDA STATUTES.

1
A200

3 Unit-Upper Floor
1/4"=1'-0" Scale

NOTE: VERIFY WINDOW/DOOR HEADER HEIGHT,
SILL HEIGHT, ROUGH OPENINGS AND WINDOW
SIZES PER WINDOW/DOOR MANUFACTURE.
NOTE: FIELD VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS.

A601

2

A601

2

A600

1

A700

2

A600

2

A700

3

A700

1

AA
26

00
15

26
R

ay
 M

. S
m

ith
Ar

ch
ite

ct
 #

 1
28

64

Ce
ll: 

81
3-

89
5-

06
16

   O
ffic

e: 
81

3-
90

2-
24

08
co

rn
er

sto
ne

de
sig

ns
er

vic
es

1@
ou

tlo
ok

.co
m

70
8 

Li
th

ia
 P

in
ec

re
st

 R
oa

d
Br

an
do

n,
 F

lo
rid

a 
33

91
1

THE CONSTRUCTION PLANS SHOWN HEREON
ARE IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE FLORIDA

BUILDING CODE 8TH EDITION (2023),
RESIDENTIAL



LEDGER "E"LEDGER "A"LEDGER "A"LEDGER "A"

LEDGER "A"

LEDGER "A"

16" TALL ENGINEERED TRUSS FLOOR
SYSTEM @ 16" O.C. OR BY TRUSS MFG. 40

LBS PER SQ. FT. LIVE LOAD.

16" TALL ENGINEERED TRUSS FLOOR
SYSTEM @ 16" O.C. OR BY TRUSS MFG. 40

LBS PER SQ. FT. LIVE LOAD.

16" TALL ENGINEERED TRUSS FLOOR
SYSTEM @ 16" O.C. OR BY TRUSS MFG. 40

LBS PER SQ. FT. LIVE LOAD.
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FLOOR GIRDER TRUSS FLOOR GIRDER TRUSS FLOOR GIRDER TRUSS

FLOOR GIRDER TRUSS

FLOOR GIRDER
TRUSS

FLOOR GIRDER
TRUSS

FLOOR GIRDER
TRUSS

FLOOR GIRDER TRUSS FLOOR GIRDER TRUSS

SIMPSON HUC TYPE HANGER
DIRECT TO MASONRY

SIMPSON HUC TYPE HANGER
DIRECT TO MASONRY

SIMPSON HUC TYPE HANGER
DIRECT TO MASONRY

SIMPSON HUC TYPE HANGER
DIRECT TO MASONRY

SIMPSON HUC TYPE HANGER
DIRECT TO MASONRY

SIMPSON HUC TYPE HANGER
DIRECT TO MASONRY

LEDGER "B"

LEDGER "B"

LEDGER "B"

LEDGER "B"

1. ALL TRUSSES SHALL BE DESIGNED AND CERTIFIED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER'S REGISTERED ENGINEER. ALL HANGERS AND ANCHORS
SHALL BE SPECIFIED BY A REGISTERED ENGINEER.

2. ALL PRE-ENGINEERED WOOD PRODUCTS SHALL BE VERIFIED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER.  TRUSS MANUFACTURER SHALL HAVE THE AUTHORITY TO
MAKE SUBSTITUTIONS FOR PRODUCTS SPECIFIED ON THE PLANS DUE TO
AVAILABILITY OR ECONOMICS.  CHANGES SPECIFIED BY THE TRUSS
MANUFACTURER SHALL CONTROL. CHANGES MADE AFTER TRUSS
ENGINEERING HAS BEEN PROVIDED TO ENGINEER OF RECORD, MUST BE
APPROVED BY THE ENGINEER OF RECORD.

3. FRAMING PLAN IS DIAGRAMMATIC IN NATURE AND IS PROVIDED FOR
ILLUSTRATION PURPOSES ONLY.

4. TRUSS MANUFACTURER TO PROVIDE SEPARATE LAYOUT AND TRUSS
COMPONENT DESIGN SIGNED AND SEALED BY A FLORIDA REGISTERED
PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER. TRUSS MANUFACTURER TO VERIFY ALL TRUSS
SPANS, SLOPES, BEARING POINTS, AND DIMENSIONS BEFORE
FABRICATION.

5. ALL PRE-ENGINEERED WOOD PRODUCTS ARE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF
THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER.  THE TRUSS ENGINEER IS A DELEGATED
ENGINEER FOR THIS PROJECT, AND AS SUCH, IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE
VALIDITY OF THE COMPONENTS PROVIDED.  FRAMING LAYOUTS SHOWN
MAY BE CHANGED BY THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER.  THE DELEGATED
ENGINEER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR PROVIDING A FINAL SEALED SET OF ALL
CALCULATIONS AND LAYOUTS FOR THIS PROJECT TO THE ENGINEER OF
RECORD FOR REVIEW PRIOR TO MANUFACTURE OF SAID COMPONENTS.
ENGINEER OF RECORD HAS NOT REVIEWED THE PRE-ENGINEERED TRUSS
MANUFACTURER'S COMPONENTS AT THIS TIME AND RESERVES THE RIGHT
TO MAKE ANY CHANGES AFTER SUCH INFORMATION HAS BEEN PROVIDED
FOR REVIEW.  CONTRACTOR, AS PROJECT COORDINATOR, SHALL BE
RESPONSIBLE FOR INSURING INFORMATION REQUESTED ABOVE HAS BEEN
SUBMITTED TO ENGINEER OF RECORD IN A TIMELY MANNER WHEN
AVAILABLE.

6. ALL PRE-ENGINEERED TRUSSES TO BE DESIGNED USING THE MOST
RECENT TPI CRITERIA.  TRUSSES TO BE HANDLED AND INSTALLED USING
MOST RECENT BCSI RECOMMENDATIONS.  TEMPORARY AND PERMANENT
BRACING SHALL BE PER MOST RECENT BCSI RECOMMENDATIONS UNLESS
NOTED OTHERWISE, OR MORE STRINGENT CODE REQUIREMENTS APPLY.
TRUSS ENGINEER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR INDICATING ALL TRUSS TO TRUSS
CONNECTORS.  ALL COMPONENTS TO BE DESIGNED FOR BOTH GRAVITY
AND UPLIFT LOAD CASES, INCLUDING BEAM COMPONENTS.UPON REVIEW,
ENGINEER OF RECORD WILL PROVIDE A REVIEW LETTER INDICATING ANY
CHANGE IN STRAPPING OR SUPPORT BASED ON THAT REVIEW.
CONSTRUCTION COMMENCING PRIOR TO ENGINEER'S REVIEW IS SUBJECT
TO MODIFICATION BASED ON REVIEW LETTER.

7. All ROOF PITCHES ARE TO BE SET AS INDICATED ON PLANS AND
ELEVATIONS.

8. TRUSS SPACING SHALL BE 16" O.C. FLOOR FRAMING AND 24" O.C. ROOF
FRAMING UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. CONVENTIONAL FRAMING SHALL BE
16" 0 C OR AS OTHERWISE NOTED.

9. TRUSS MANUFACTURER TO PROVIDE ALL GABLE END TRUSSES WITH
INTERMEDIATE STUD MEMBERS 16" 0 C

10. SECURE EACH TRUSS AT EACH END AS REQUIRED BY BUILDING CODE.
11. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE, ALL MASONRY TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS

SHALL BE SIMPSON HETA16 OR EQUAL.
12. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE, ALL FRAME/LEDGER TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS

SHALL BE SIMPSON HTS16 (1 OR 2 PLY)
13. CONNECTOR DESIGNATIONS REFER TO THE CONNECTOR SCHEDULE ON

THE THIS SHEETS. IF CONTRACTOR REQUIRES CLARIFICATION OF ANY ITEM
OR COMPONENT, THEY SHALL REQUEST CLARIFICATION IN WRITING
BEFORE INSTALLING ITEM IN QUESTION. PLYWOOD ROOF DECKING AS
SPECIFIED.

14. OVERHANGS WILL VARY. SEE ROOF PLAN AND EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS
ALL OVERHANGS GREATER THAN 18" SHALL BE TACKED ON IN THE FIELD.

15. FRAME WALLS UP TO UNDERSIDE OF ROOF TRUSSES AT ALL
NON-BEARING WALLS AND AT VOLUME AREA UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

16. ALIGN TRUSSES AND HAND FRAMING SO AS ALL GYPSUM WALL BOARD
TO BE CONTINUOUS FROM FLOOR TO CEILING.

17. ALL OPENINGS OVER 8'-0" WIDE TO HAVE HEADERS AND LINTELS
DESIGNED BY TRUSS MANUFACTURER.

18. ALL WALL AND ROOF FRAMING TO COMPLY WITH SBCC 1701 TO 1711
19. ATTIC VENTILATION - FBC-R SECTION R806:

19.1.        VENTING SHALL BE INSTALLED PER R806.2
19.2. NO VENTING REQUIRED IF ATTIC SPACE ASSEMBLY MEETS

FBC-R R806.5 CONDITIONS
20. CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ITEMS INSTALLED

INCORRECTLY.
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3 UNIT FLOOR FRAMING PLAN
1/4"=1'-0" Scale

THIS DRAWING IS FOR REFERENCE ONLY, SEE FLOOR & FOUNDATION
PLAN FOR LOAD BEARING WALLS AND COLUMNS. THE ARCHITECT'S SEAL
ON THIS SHEET IS FOR THE SUPPORTING STRUCTURE ONLY. THE TRUSS
LAYOUT PLAN HAS BEEN DESIGNED BY A LICENSED FLORIDA ENGINEER.

NOTE: VERIFY WINDOW/DOOR HEADER HEIGHT,
SILL HEIGHT, ROUGH OPENINGS AND WINDOW
SIZES PER WINDOW/DOOR MANUFACTURE.
NOTE: FIELD VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS.

TO THE BEST OF THE ARCHITECT’S KNOWLEDGE, THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS COMPLY WITH THE APPLICABLE MINIMUM BUILDING CODES AND THE APPLICABLE FIRE-SAFETY STANDARDS AS DETERMINED BY THE LOCAL AUTHORITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THIS SECTION AND CHAPTER 633, FLORIDA STATUTES.
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E

Roof Sheathing Attachment

Rafter/Truss
Spacing 24 in. o.c.

6Rafter/Truss SG = 0.42

Roof Sheathing Attachment 01

Wind Speed

130 mph 140 mph 150 mph 160 mph 170 mph 180 mph

F

6

E F E F E F E F E F

6 6 6 6 4 4 4 4 4 4

6Rafter/Truss SG = 0.49 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6

Exposure B

6Rafter/Truss SG = 0.42 6 4 4 4 4 4 4 3 3 3 3

6Rafter/Truss SG = 0.49 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 4 4 4 4

Exposure C

4Rafter/Truss SG = 0.42 4 4 4 4 4 3 3 3 3 3 3

6Rafter/Truss SG = 0.49 6 6 6 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4

Exposure D

E = Nail spacing along panel edges (inches)
F = Nail spacing along intermediate supports in the panel field (inches)

a. For sheathing located a minimum of 4 feet from the perimeter edge of the roof, including 4 feet on each side of ridges and
hips, nail spacing is permitted to be 6 inches on center along panel edges and 6 inches on center along intermediate supports
in the panel field.
b. Where rafter/truss spacing is less than 24 inches on center, roof sheathing fastening is permitted to be in accordance with
the AWC WFCM or the AWC NDS

Wood structural panel sheathing shall be fastened to roof framing in accordance with Table R803.2.3.1. Where the sheathing
thickness is 15/32 inches and less, sheathing shall be fastened with ASTM F1667 RSRS-01 (23/8" × 0.113") nails. Where the
sheathing thickness is greater than 15/32 inches, sheathing shall be fastened with ASTM F1667 RSRS-03 (21/2" × 0.131") nails or
ASTM F1667 RSRS-04 (3" × 0.120") nails. RSRS-01, RSRS-03 and RSRS-04 are ring shank nails meeting the specifications in
ASTM F1667.

130 mph 140 mph

Roof Sheathing Schedule

Rafter/Truss
Spacing 24 in. o.c.

7/16
(24/16)

Minimum Sheathing Thickness, inches
(Panel Span Rating ) Exposure B

Roof Sheathing Schedule 01

Wind Speed

150 mph 160 mph 170 mph 180 mph

Minimum Sheathing Thickness, inches
(Panel Span Rating ) Exposure C

Minimum Sheathing Thickness, inches
(Panel Span Rating ) Exposure D

15/32
(24/16)

19/32
(40/20)

7/16
(24/16)

19/32
(40/20)

19/32
(40/20)

15/32
(32/16)

19/32
(40/20)

19/32
(40/20)

19/32
(40/20)

19/32
(40/20)

19/32
(40/20)

19/32
(40/20)

19/32
(40/20)

23/32
(48/24)

19/32
(40/20)

23/32
(48/24)

23/32
(48/24)

* * * *
NOTE: ROOF VENTS
MUST MAINTAIN A
MIN. DISTANCE OF
4'-0" FROM CENTER
LINE OF COMMON
WALL
* * * *

4'-0" 4'-0"

CL OF
COMMON
WALL

HATCHING INDICATES
FIRE RETARDENT ROOF
SHEATHING (TYP.)
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VENT

1'-0"

TYP. OVERHANG
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"

ROOF PLAN GENERAL NOTES:

1. ROOF COVERING UNDERLAYMENT APPLICATION TO BE
IN ACCORDANCE WITH FBC 8TH EDITION 2023
(RESIDENTIAL) 905.1.1

2. ROOF BAFFLING INSTALL BAFFELS PER FBC-EC
R303.2.1 OR R402.2.3
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Dec. 6, 2022
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1
A405

3 UNIT ROOF PLAN
1/4"=1'-0" Scale

NOTE: VERIFY WINDOW/DOOR HEADER HEIGHT,
SILL HEIGHT, ROUGH OPENINGS AND WINDOW
SIZES PER WINDOW/DOOR MANUFACTURE.
NOTE: FIELD VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS.

TO THE BEST OF THE ARCHITECT’S KNOWLEDGE, THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS COMPLY WITH THE APPLICABLE MINIMUM BUILDING CODES AND THE APPLICABLE FIRE-SAFETY STANDARDS AS DETERMINED BY THE LOCAL AUTHORITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THIS SECTION AND CHAPTER 633, FLORIDA STATUTES.

WALL SHEATHING AND NAILING SCHEDULE:

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, ALL EXTERIOR SHEATHING TO BE
PW/OSB  (PER WALL EXTERIOR SHEATHING TABLE) FASTENED
W/ 8D NAILS @ 4" O.C. BOUNDARIES, 6" O.C. EDGES, AND 8"
O.C. FIELD.

EXTERIOR WALL SHEATHING TABLE

STUD SPACING
(INCHES o.c.)

PANEL
ORIENTATION (A) MINIMUM NOMINAL

THICKNESS (INCHES)
MINIMUM SPAN

RATING

16 OR LESS HORIZONTAL (B) 24/167/16" OSB OR
15/32" PW (C)

VERTICAL (B) 15/32" OSB OR
1/2" PW (C)

32/16

APA RATED SHEATHING

(A) STRENGTH AXIS (TYPICALLY THE LONG PANEL 
DIMENSION) PERPENDICULAR TO STUDS FOR HORIZONTAL
APPLICATION, OR PARALLEL TO STUDS FOR VERTICAL
APPLICATION.
(B)   BLOCKING BETWEEN STUDS ALONG HORIZONTAL 
PANEL JOINTS.
(C)   PW TO BE 4-PLY PLYWOOD.

NOTE:
1. GABLE END VERTICAL STUDS GREATER THAN 16" O/C
REQUIRE 2 ROWS OF NAILS, EA. ROW NAILED PER SCHEDULE
ABV.
2. PROVIDE 1/8" GAP AT ALL EDGES.
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2'-0"2'-0"
PRE ENGINEERED TRUSSES @ 24" O.C. TYP.

2'-0"

2-PLY GIRDER TRUSS 2-PLY GIRDER TRUSS2-PLY GIRDER TRUSS

1. ALL TRUSSES SHALL BE DESIGNED AND CERTIFIED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER'S REGISTERED ENGINEER. ALL HANGERS AND ANCHORS
SHALL BE SPECIFIED BY A REGISTERED ENGINEER.

2. ALL PRE-ENGINEERED WOOD PRODUCTS SHALL BE VERIFIED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER.  TRUSS MANUFACTURER SHALL HAVE THE AUTHORITY TO
MAKE SUBSTITUTIONS FOR PRODUCTS SPECIFIED ON THE PLANS DUE TO
AVAILABILITY OR ECONOMICS.  CHANGES SPECIFIED BY THE TRUSS
MANUFACTURER SHALL CONTROL. CHANGES MADE AFTER TRUSS
ENGINEERING HAS BEEN PROVIDED TO ENGINEER OF RECORD, MUST BE
APPROVED BY THE ENGINEER OF RECORD.

3. FRAMING PLAN IS DIAGRAMMATIC IN NATURE AND IS PROVIDED FOR
ILLUSTRATION PURPOSES ONLY.

4. TRUSS MANUFACTURER TO PROVIDE SEPARATE LAYOUT AND TRUSS
COMPONENT DESIGN SIGNED AND SEALED BY A FLORIDA REGISTERED
PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER. TRUSS MANUFACTURER TO VERIFY ALL TRUSS
SPANS, SLOPES, BEARING POINTS, AND DIMENSIONS BEFORE
FABRICATION.

5. ALL PRE-ENGINEERED WOOD PRODUCTS ARE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF
THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER.  THE TRUSS ENGINEER IS A DELEGATED
ENGINEER FOR THIS PROJECT, AND AS SUCH, IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE
VALIDITY OF THE COMPONENTS PROVIDED.  FRAMING LAYOUTS SHOWN
MAY BE CHANGED BY THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER.  THE DELEGATED
ENGINEER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR PROVIDING A FINAL SEALED SET OF ALL
CALCULATIONS AND LAYOUTS FOR THIS PROJECT TO THE ENGINEER OF
RECORD FOR REVIEW PRIOR TO MANUFACTURE OF SAID COMPONENTS.
ENGINEER OF RECORD HAS NOT REVIEWED THE PRE-ENGINEERED TRUSS
MANUFACTURER'S COMPONENTS AT THIS TIME AND RESERVES THE RIGHT
TO MAKE ANY CHANGES AFTER SUCH INFORMATION HAS BEEN PROVIDED
FOR REVIEW.  CONTRACTOR, AS PROJECT COORDINATOR, SHALL BE
RESPONSIBLE FOR INSURING INFORMATION REQUESTED ABOVE HAS BEEN
SUBMITTED TO ENGINEER OF RECORD IN A TIMELY MANNER WHEN
AVAILABLE.

6. ALL PRE-ENGINEERED TRUSSES TO BE DESIGNED USING THE MOST
RECENT TPI CRITERIA.  TRUSSES TO BE HANDLED AND INSTALLED USING
MOST RECENT BCSI RECOMMENDATIONS.  TEMPORARY AND PERMANENT
BRACING SHALL BE PER MOST RECENT BCSI RECOMMENDATIONS UNLESS
NOTED OTHERWISE, OR MORE STRINGENT CODE REQUIREMENTS APPLY.
TRUSS ENGINEER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR INDICATING ALL TRUSS TO TRUSS
CONNECTORS.  ALL COMPONENTS TO BE DESIGNED FOR BOTH GRAVITY
AND UPLIFT LOAD CASES, INCLUDING BEAM COMPONENTS.UPON REVIEW,
ENGINEER OF RECORD WILL PROVIDE A REVIEW LETTER INDICATING ANY
CHANGE IN STRAPPING OR SUPPORT BASED ON THAT REVIEW.
CONSTRUCTION COMMENCING PRIOR TO ENGINEER'S REVIEW IS SUBJECT
TO MODIFICATION BASED ON REVIEW LETTER.

7. All ROOF PITCHES ARE TO BE SET AS INDICATED ON PLANS AND
ELEVATIONS.

8. TRUSS SPACING SHALL BE 16" O.C. FLOOR FRAMING AND 24" O.C. ROOF
FRAMING UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. CONVENTIONAL FRAMING SHALL BE
16" 0 C OR AS OTHERWISE NOTED.

9. TRUSS MANUFACTURER TO PROVIDE ALL GABLE END TRUSSES WITH
INTERMEDIATE STUD MEMBERS 16" 0 C

10. SECURE EACH TRUSS AT EACH END AS REQUIRED BY BUILDING CODE.
11. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE, ALL MASONRY TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS

SHALL BE SIMPSON HETA16 OR EQUAL.
12. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE, ALL FRAME/LEDGER TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS

SHALL BE SIMPSON HTS16 (1 OR 2 PLY)
13. CONNECTOR DESIGNATIONS REFER TO THE CONNECTOR SCHEDULE ON

THE THIS SHEETS. IF CONTRACTOR REQUIRES CLARIFICATION OF ANY ITEM
OR COMPONENT, THEY SHALL REQUEST CLARIFICATION IN WRITING
BEFORE INSTALLING ITEM IN QUESTION. PLYWOOD ROOF DECKING AS
SPECIFIED.

14. OVERHANGS WILL VARY. SEE ROOF PLAN AND EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS
ALL OVERHANGS GREATER THAN 18" SHALL BE TACKED ON IN THE FIELD.

15. FRAME WALLS UP TO UNDERSIDE OF ROOF TRUSSES AT ALL
NON-BEARING WALLS AND AT VOLUME AREA UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

16. ALIGN TRUSSES AND HAND FRAMING SO AS ALL GYPSUM WALL BOARD
TO BE CONTINUOUS FROM FLOOR TO CEILING.

17. ALL OPENINGS OVER 8'-0" WIDE TO HAVE HEADERS AND LINTELS
DESIGNED BY TRUSS MANUFACTURER.

18. ALL WALL AND ROOF FRAMING TO COMPLY WITH SBCC 1701 TO 1711
19. ATTIC VENTILATION - FBC-R SECTION R806:

19.1.        VENTING SHALL BE INSTALLED PER R806.2
19.2. NO VENTING REQUIRED IF ATTIC SPACE ASSEMBLY MEETS

FBC-R R806.5 CONDITIONS
20. CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ITEMS INSTALLED

INCORRECTLY.
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Progress Set 2/12/24

Dec. 6, 2022
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A410

3 UNIT ROOF FRAMING PLAN
1/4"=1'-0" Scale

THIS DRAWING IS FOR REFERENCE ONLY, SEE FLOOR & FOUNDATION
PLAN FOR LOAD BEARING WALLS AND COLUMNS. THE ARCHITECT'S SEAL
ON THIS SHEET IS FOR THE SUPPORTING STRUCTURE ONLY. THE TRUSS
LAYOUT PLAN HAS BEEN DESIGNED BY A LICENSED FLORIDA ENGINEER.

NOTE: VERIFY WINDOW/DOOR HEADER HEIGHT,
SILL HEIGHT, ROUGH OPENINGS AND WINDOW
SIZES PER WINDOW/DOOR MANUFACTURE.
NOTE: FIELD VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS.

TO THE BEST OF THE ARCHITECT’S KNOWLEDGE, THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS COMPLY WITH THE APPLICABLE MINIMUM BUILDING CODES AND THE APPLICABLE FIRE-SAFETY STANDARDS AS DETERMINED BY THE LOCAL AUTHORITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THIS SECTION AND CHAPTER 633, FLORIDA STATUTES.
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Details

Progress Set 2/12/24

Dec. 6, 2022

TO THE BEST OF THE ARCHITECT’S KNOWLEDGE, THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS COMPLY WITH THE APPLICABLE MINIMUM BUILDING CODES AND THE APPLICABLE FIRE-SAFETY STANDARDS AS DETERMINED BY THE LOCAL AUTHORITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THIS SECTION AND CHAPTER 633, FLORIDA STATUTES.
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TO THE BEST OF THE ARCHITECT’S KNOWLEDGE, THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS COMPLY WITH THE APPLICABLE MINIMUM BUILDING CODES AND THE APPLICABLE FIRE-SAFETY STANDARDS AS DETERMINED BY THE LOCAL AUTHORITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THIS SECTION AND CHAPTER 633, FLORIDA STATUTES.
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TO THE BEST OF THE ARCHITECT’S KNOWLEDGE, THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS COMPLY WITH THE APPLICABLE MINIMUM BUILDING CODES AND THE APPLICABLE FIRE-SAFETY STANDARDS AS DETERMINED BY THE LOCAL AUTHORITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THIS SECTION AND CHAPTER 633, FLORIDA STATUTES.
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ARE IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE FLORIDA

BUILDING CODE 8TH EDITION (2023),
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"
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'-
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"

6
'-
8
"

ENGINEERED HORIZONTAL
WOOD SIDING

CL OF COMMON
WALL

CL OF COMMON
WALL

8
'-
0

"
1'
-4

3 4
"

9'
-0

"

18
'-
4
3 4
"

T.O.M.

T.O.S.

2ND FIN. FL.

TRUSS BEARING

STANDING SEAM
METAL ROOFING

12
8

6
'-
8
"

HEAD HT.

6
'-
8
"

HEAD HT.

ENGINEERED VERTICAL
WOOD SIDING

4" ENGINEERED WOOD
TRIM, TYP

SHINGLE ROOF

8
'-
0

"

HEAD HT.

CL OF COMMON
WALL

CL OF COMMON
WALL

EXTERIOR ELEVATION GENERAL NOTES:

1. CEMENT PLASTER FINISH: OVER CONCRETE MASONRY SHALL BE 58" (2-COAT)
STUCCO SYSTEM ASTM STANDARDS.
2. CEMENT PLASTER FINISH OVER WOOD FRAMED WALLS SHALL BE 78" (3-COAT)
TEXTURED PER COMMUNITY SPECIFICATIONS. OVER ASPHALT IMPREGNATED PAPER
BACK WIRE LATH, OVER HOUSE WRAP OVER EXTERIOR SHEATHING PER AN
APPROVED FBC 8TH EDITION 2023 R703.7 METHOD.
3. FRONT ELEVATIONS: SEE COMMUNITY SPECIFICATION OR CONSULT THE
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER.
4. SIDE & REAR ELEVATIONS: SEE COMMUNITY SPECIFICATION OR CONSULT THE
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER.
5. ROOF COVERING: SEE COMMUNITY SPECIFICATION OR CONSULT THE
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER. SEE STRUCTURAL SHEETS FOR SHEATHING
REQUIREMENTS.
6. WEEP SCREED SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH FBC 8TH EDITION 2023
(RESIDENTIAL) 703.7.2.1
7. FLASHING SHALL BE INSTALLED AT WALL AND ROOF INTERSECTIONS, AT
GUTTERS, AT ALL CHANGES IN ROOF SLOPE OR DIRECTION, AND AROUND ROOF
OPENINGS
8. WINDOW PAN FLASHING SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH FBC 8TH EDITION 2023
(RESIDENTIAL) 703.4
9. WATER-RESISTANT BARRIERS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH FBC
8TH EDITION 2023 (RESIDENTIAL) SECTION R703.7.3. WATER-RESISTIVE BARRIERS
SHALL BE INSTALLED AS REQUIRED IN SECTION R703.2 AND, WHERE APPLIED OVER
WOOD-BASED SHEATHING, SHALL INCLUDE A WATER-RESISTIVE VAPOR-PERMEABLE
BARRIER WITH A PERFORMANCE AT LEAST EQUIVALENT TO TWO LAYERS OF GRADE
D PAPER. THE INDIVIDUAL LAYERS SHALL BE INSTALLED INDEPENDENTLY SUCH THAT
EACH LAYER PROVIDES A SEPARATE CONTINUOUS PLANE AND ANY FLASHING
(INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R703.4) INTENDED TO DRAIN TO THE
WATER-RESISTIVE BARRIER IS DIRECTED BETWEEN THE LAYERS.

EXCEPTION: WHERE THE WATER-RESISTIVE BARRIER THAT IS APPLIED OVER
WOOD-BASED SHEATHING HAS A WATER RESISTANCE EQUAL TO OR GREATER THAN
THAT OF 60-MINUTE GRADE D PAPER AND IS SEPARATED FROM THE STUCCO BY AN
INTERVENING, SUBSTANTIALLY NONWATER-ABSORBING LAYER OR DESIGNED
DRAINAGE SPACE.
10. WALL HEIGHTS: VERIFY ALL BEARING WALL HEIGHTS WITH FINAL TRUSS LAYOUTS.
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TO THE BEST OF THE ARCHITECT’S KNOWLEDGE, THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS COMPLY WITH THE APPLICABLE MINIMUM BUILDING CODES AND THE APPLICABLE FIRE-SAFETY STANDARDS AS DETERMINED BY THE LOCAL AUTHORITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THIS SECTION AND CHAPTER 633, FLORIDA STATUTES.
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NOTE: VERIFY WINDOW/DOOR HEADER HEIGHT,
SILL HEIGHT, ROUGH OPENINGS AND WINDOW
SIZES PER WINDOW/DOOR MANUFACTURE.
NOTE: FIELD VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS.

THE CONSTRUCTION PLANS SHOWN HEREON
ARE IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE FLORIDA

BUILDING CODE 8TH EDITION (2023),
RESIDENTIAL



ENGINEERED HORIZONTAL
WOOD SIDING

12
8

12
6

EXTERIOR ELEVATION GENERAL NOTES:

1. CEMENT PLASTER FINISH: OVER CONCRETE MASONRY SHALL BE 58" (2-COAT)
STUCCO SYSTEM ASTM STANDARDS.
2. CEMENT PLASTER FINISH OVER WOOD FRAMED WALLS SHALL BE 78" (3-COAT)
TEXTURED PER COMMUNITY SPECIFICATIONS. OVER ASPHALT IMPREGNATED PAPER
BACK WIRE LATH, OVER HOUSE WRAP OVER EXTERIOR SHEATHING PER AN
APPROVED FBC 8TH EDITION 2023 R703.7 METHOD.
3. FRONT ELEVATIONS: SEE COMMUNITY SPECIFICATION OR CONSULT THE
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER.
4. SIDE & REAR ELEVATIONS: SEE COMMUNITY SPECIFICATION OR CONSULT THE
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER.
5. ROOF COVERING: SEE COMMUNITY SPECIFICATION OR CONSULT THE
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER. SEE STRUCTURAL SHEETS FOR SHEATHING
REQUIREMENTS.
6. WEEP SCREED SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH FBC 8TH EDITION 2023
(RESIDENTIAL) 703.7.2.1
7. FLASHING SHALL BE INSTALLED AT WALL AND ROOF INTERSECTIONS, AT
GUTTERS, AT ALL CHANGES IN ROOF SLOPE OR DIRECTION, AND AROUND ROOF
OPENINGS
8. WINDOW PAN FLASHING SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH FBC 8TH EDITION 2023
(RESIDENTIAL) 703.4
9. WATER-RESISTANT BARRIERS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH FBC
8TH EDITION 2023 (RESIDENTIAL) SECTION R703.7.3. WATER-RESISTIVE BARRIERS
SHALL BE INSTALLED AS REQUIRED IN SECTION R703.2 AND, WHERE APPLIED OVER
WOOD-BASED SHEATHING, SHALL INCLUDE A WATER-RESISTIVE VAPOR-PERMEABLE
BARRIER WITH A PERFORMANCE AT LEAST EQUIVALENT TO TWO LAYERS OF GRADE
D PAPER. THE INDIVIDUAL LAYERS SHALL BE INSTALLED INDEPENDENTLY SUCH THAT
EACH LAYER PROVIDES A SEPARATE CONTINUOUS PLANE AND ANY FLASHING
(INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R703.4) INTENDED TO DRAIN TO THE
WATER-RESISTIVE BARRIER IS DIRECTED BETWEEN THE LAYERS.

EXCEPTION: WHERE THE WATER-RESISTIVE BARRIER THAT IS APPLIED OVER
WOOD-BASED SHEATHING HAS A WATER RESISTANCE EQUAL TO OR GREATER THAN
THAT OF 60-MINUTE GRADE D PAPER AND IS SEPARATED FROM THE STUCCO BY AN
INTERVENING, SUBSTANTIALLY NONWATER-ABSORBING LAYER OR DESIGNED
DRAINAGE SPACE.
10. WALL HEIGHTS: VERIFY ALL BEARING WALL HEIGHTS WITH FINAL TRUSS LAYOUTS.
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NOTE: VERIFY WINDOW/DOOR HEADER HEIGHT,
SILL HEIGHT, ROUGH OPENINGS AND WINDOW
SIZES PER WINDOW/DOOR MANUFACTURE.
NOTE: FIELD VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS.

TO THE BEST OF THE ARCHITECT’S KNOWLEDGE, THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS COMPLY WITH THE APPLICABLE MINIMUM BUILDING CODES AND THE APPLICABLE FIRE-SAFETY STANDARDS AS DETERMINED BY THE LOCAL AUTHORITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THIS SECTION AND CHAPTER 633, FLORIDA STATUTES.
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THE CONSTRUCTION PLANS SHOWN HEREON
ARE IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE FLORIDA

BUILDING CODE 8TH EDITION (2023),
RESIDENTIAL



R-15 INSULATION

2X4 STUD
FRAMED WALL

0'-0" TOP OF SLAB.

10'-4 34" TOP OF DECK A.F.F.

9'-0" BOTTOM OF TRUSS A.F.F.

18'-4 34" BOTTOM OF TRUSS A.F.F.

1
2" DRYWALL

TRUSS DESIGN & CALCS SHALL BE SUBMITTED PRIOR TO
FABRICATION, SIGNED/SEALED BY TRUSS ENGINEER

PRE-ENGINEERED ROOF
TRUSS SYSTEM @ 24" O.C.

WEBBING BY TRUSS CO.

3
4" T&G PLYWOOD

16" PRE- ENGINEERED
FLOOR TRUSS SYSTEM

FLOORING AS SELECTED
BY OWNER TYP.

METAL ROOF ON 30# FELT OVER 12" CDX
PLYWOOD W/CLIPS ON PRE-ENGINEERED
TRUSSES @ 24" O.C. & FASTENED W/8D
RING SHANK NAILS @ 6" C-C

BASE AS SELECTED
BY OWNER TYP.

1
2" DRYWALL

21'-4" BOTTOM OF TRUSS A.F.F.

4" CONC FLR SLAB w/ 66-1010 WWM
OR FIBERMESH w/6 MIL VISQUEEN ON
CLEAN WELL COMPACTED FILL w/
TERMITE POISONING.

SIMPSON TRUSS HANGER

SEE FOUNDATION
PLAN

TERMITE TREATED
COMPACTED FILL

SEE FOUNDATION
PLAN

8'-0" BOTTOM OF LINTEL A.F.F.

1
2" DRYWALL

2X4 STUD
FRAMED WALL

NOTE: TRUSS ENGINEER TO
VERIFY LOCATION AND SIZE

FOR DUCT WORK WITH
MECHANICAL DESIGNER

MASONRY CONSTRUCTION &
SIDING FINISH. SEE ELEVATIONS
FOR LOCATIONS

7'-4" BOTTOM OF LINTEL A.F.F.

MASONRY CONSTRUCTION
& CEMENTITIOUS, BRICK AND

STONE FINISH. SEE ELEVATIONS
FOR LOCATIONS

1 #5 DOWEL

16" PRE- ENGINEERED
FLOOR TRUSS SYSTEM

FLOORING AS SELECTED
BY OWNER TYP.

16" PRE- ENGINEERED
FLOOR TRUSS SYSTEM

FLOORING AS SELECTED
BY OWNER TYP.

16" PRE- ENGINEERED
FLOOR TRUSS SYSTEM

FLOORING AS SELECTED
BY OWNER TYP.

1/2" FIRE RATED PLYWOOD TO EXTEND TO
4'-0" EACH SIDE OF FIRE SEPARATION WALL -
ALTERNATE: 5/8" TYPE X GWB AT UNDERSIDE

OF 1/2" CDX PLYWOOD SHEATHING

SMOKE TIGHT JOINT

1/2" GYPSUM WALL
BOARD ON 2X4 PT

FURRING @ 16"OC

2X8 LEDGER 2X8 LEDGER

META12 7-0.148 X 1 1
2" 1420#

8" CMU KNOCK OUT BLOCK TIE
BEAM W/ (1) #5 REBAR-FILL
SOLID W/ 3000 PSI CONC

8" CMU

CENTERLINE OF
COMMON WALL

31
2"

PROVIDE 3/4" SPACE ON
EACH SIDE OF GYPSUM LINER

(2) 1" DENSGLASS SHAFTLINER PANEL
NON-BEARING FIRE SEPARATION
WALL PER UL236 U375. SEE DTL. 4/5.0

META12 7-0.148 X 1
1
2" 1420#R-38 FIBER GLASS

INSULATION

1/2" FIRE RATED PLYWOOD TO EXTEND TO
4'-0" EACH SIDE OF FIRE SEPARATION WALL -
ALTERNATE: 5/8" TYPE X GWB AT UNDERSIDE

OF 1/2" CDX PLYWOOD SHEATHING

SMOKE TIGHT JOINT

PROVIDE 3/4" SPACE ON
EACH SIDE OF GYPSUM LINER

(2) 1" DENSGLASS SHAFTLINER PANEL
NON-BEARING FIRE SEPARATION
WALL PER UL236 U375. SEE DTL. 4/5.0

1/2" GYPSUM WALL
BOARD ON 2X4 PT

FURRING @ 16"OC

META12 7-0.148 X 1 1
2" 1420#

8" CMU KNOCK OUT BLOCK TIE
BEAM W/ (1) #5 REBAR-FILL
SOLID W/ 3000 PSI CONC

8" CMU

CENTERLINE OF
COMMON WALL

META12 7-0.148 X 1
1
2" 1420#

4" CONC FLR SLAB w/ 66-1010 WWM
OR FIBERMESH w/6 MIL VISQUEEN ON
CLEAN WELL COMPACTED FILL w/
TERMITE POISONING.

R-15 INSULATION

2X8 STUD
FRAMED WALL

0'-0" TOP OF SLAB.

10'-4 34" TOP OF DECK A.F.F.

9'-0" BOTOM OF TRUSS A.F.F.

18'-4 34" BOTTOM OF TRUSS A.F.F.

GRADE

TERMITE TREATED
COMPACTED FILL

GRADE

1
2" DRYWALL 1

2" DRYWALL 1
2" DRYWALL

R-15 INSULATION

2X4 STUD
FRAMED WALL

SEE FOUNDATION
PLAN

SEE FOUNDATION
PLAN

SEE FOUNDATION
PLAN

SEE FOUNDATION
PLAN TERMITE TREATED

COMPACTED FILL

TRUSS DESIGN & CALCS SHALL BE SUBMITTED PRIOR TO
FABRICATION, SIGNED/SEALED BY TRUSS ENGINEER

PRE-ENGINEERED ROOF
TRUSS SYSTEM @ 24" O.C.

WEBBING BY TRUSS CO.

4" CONC FLR SLAB w/ 66-1010 WWM
OR FIBERMESH w/6 MIL VISQUEEN ON
CLEAN WELL COMPACTED FILL w/
TERMITE POISONING.

SEE FOUNDATION
PLAN

SLOPE

8" MAX.
STEP

8" CMU KNOCK OUT BLOCK TIE
BEAM W/ (1) #5 REBAR-FILL

SOLID W/ 3000 PSI CONC

SLOPE

SEE FOUNDATION
PLAN

DRIVEWAY

SEE FOUNDATION
PLANTERMITE TREATED

COMPACTED FILL
TERMITE TREATED
COMPACTED FILL TERMITE TREATED

COMPACTED FILL

R-15 INSULATION

2X4 STUD
FRAMED WALL

R-15 INSULATION

2X4 STUD
FRAMED WALL

1
2" DRYWALL1

2" DRYWALL

1
2" DRYWALL

2X4 STUD
FRAMED WALL

2X4 STUD
FRAMED WALL

R-38 FIBER GLASS
INSULATION
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TO THE BEST OF THE ARCHITECT’S KNOWLEDGE, THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS COMPLY WITH THE APPLICABLE MINIMUM BUILDING CODES AND THE APPLICABLE FIRE-SAFETY STANDARDS AS DETERMINED BY THE LOCAL AUTHORITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THIS SECTION AND CHAPTER 633, FLORIDA STATUTES.

NOTE: VERIFY WINDOW/DOOR HEADER HEIGHT,
SILL HEIGHT, ROUGH OPENINGS AND WINDOW
SIZES PER WINDOW/DOOR MANUFACTURE.
NOTE: FIELD VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS.

3
A700

Building Section
1/4"=1'-0" Scale

1
A700

Building Section
1/4"=1'-0" Scale

2
A700

Building Section
1/4"=1'-0" Scale

AA
26

00
15

26
R

ay
 M

. S
m

ith
Ar

ch
ite

ct
 #

 1
28

64

Ce
ll: 

81
3-

89
5-

06
16

   O
ffic

e: 
81

3-
90

2-
24

08
co

rn
er

sto
ne

de
sig

ns
er

vic
es

1@
ou

tlo
ok

.co
m

70
8 

Li
th

ia
 P

in
ec

re
st

 R
oa

d
Br

an
do

n,
 F

lo
rid

a 
33

91
1

THE CONSTRUCTION PLANS SHOWN HEREON
ARE IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE FLORIDA

BUILDING CODE 8TH EDITION (2023),
RESIDENTIAL

NOTE:
THIS IS TO CONFIRM THAT THE FOLLOWING ARE ACCEPTABLE GYPSUM FIRE
RATING MATERIALS, BASED ON UL U373, U375, U336, U347, AND U366:

GEORGIA-PACIFIC GYPSUM – TYPE TRSL, DGUSL, TP-6
AMERICAN GYPSUM CO – TYPE AG-S, M-GLASS
UNITED STATES GYPSUM CO = TYPE SLX
USG BORAL DRYWALL SFZ = TYPE SLX
USG MEXICO S A DE C V = TYPE SLX
NATIONAL GYPSUM CO = TYPE FSW, FSW-B, FSW-7, FSW-9
THAI GYPSUM PRODUCTS = TYPE SHAFTLINER.



4" CONC. SLAB

8" C.M.U. FINISH
PER ELEVATION

(1) #5 REBAR (SEE PLAN
FOR LOCATION)

SCALE: NTS

CLEAN & WELL
COMPACTED FILL

8" C.M.U. WALL FILLED
SOLID W/ GROUT

(3) #5 REBAR
CONTINUOUS

3/4" D RECESS
FOR GARAGE
DOOR
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TERMITE PROTECTION NOTE:
"Termite protection shall be provided by registered termiticides, including
soil applied pesticides, baiting systems, and pesticides applied to wood,
or other approved methods of termite protection labeled for use as a
preventative treatment to new construction."   

BAIT SYSTEM WILL BE USED

SLAB NOTE:
4" CONC. SLAB MIN. W/ COMPRESSIVE
STRENGTH OF 2,500 P.S.I. AT 28 DAYS W/ 6X6
10/10 W.W.M. OR FIBERMESH REINFORCED
CONC. BARRIER ON 6 Mil VISQUEEN AND CLEAN
WELL COMPACTED FILL.
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SCALE: NTS

PORCH SLAB W/ 1
2"

EXPANSION JOINT
WHEN APPLICABLE

SLOPE 1/4"
PER FOOT

4" CONC. SLAB

8" C.M.U. FINISH
PER ELEVATION
(1) #5 REBAR (SEE PLAN
FOR LOCATION)

CLEAN & WELL
COMPACTED FILL

8" C.M.U. WALL FILLED
SOLID W/ GROUT

(3) #5 REBAR
CONTINUOUS

4" CONC. SLAB FINISH FLOOR

SCALE: NTS

(1) #5 REBAR (SEE PLAN
FOR LOCATION)

8" C.M.U. WALL FILLED
SOLID W/ GROUT

(3) #5 REBAR
CONTINUOUS

SCALE: NTS

SLOPE

4" CONC. SLAB

DRIVEWAY

1
2" EXPANSION
JOINT

(2) #5 REBAR
CONTINUOUS

3
4" BEVEL

4" CONC. SLAB FINISH FLOOR

SEE PLAN FOR
FRAMING WIDTH

(2) #5 REBAR
CONTINUOUS

SEE
STRUCTURAL
PAGES FOR
CONNECTION

SCALE: NTS

(3) #5 REBAR
CONTINUOUS

4" CONC. SLAB

SEE PLAN FOR
FRAMING WIDTH

SEE
STRUCTURAL
PAGES FOR
CONNECTION

SLOPE

SCALE: NTS

8" MAX. STEP

PORCH SLAB W/ 1
2"

EXPANSION JOINT
WHEN APPLICABLE

SLOPE 1/4"
PER FOOT

4" CONC. SLAB

CLEAN & WELL
COMPACTED FILL

8" C.M.U. WALL
BEYOND

(3) #5 REBAR
CONTINUOUS

NOTCH FOR EXT.
DOOR RECESS

SCALE: NTS

PORCH SLAB W/ 1
2"

EXPANSION JOINT
WHEN APPLICABLE

SLOPE 1/4"
PER FOOT

4" CONC. SLAB

CLEAN & WELL
COMPACTED FILL

8" C.M.U. WALL
BEYOND

(3) #5 REBAR
CONTINUOUS

NOTCH FOR EXT.
DOOR RECESS

SCALE: NTS

SCALE: NTS

SLOPE

4" CONC. SLAB

(1) #5 REBAR
CONTINUOUS

PORCH SLAB W/ 1
2"

EXPANSION JOINT
WHEN APPLICABLE

CONC. SIDEWALK

4" CONC. SLAB
(GARAGE FLOOR)

8" C.M.U. FINISH
PER ELEVATION

(1) #5 REBAR (SEE PLAN
FOR LOCATION)

SCALE: NTS

CLEAN & WELL
COMPACTED FILL

8" C.M.U. WALL FILLED
SOLID W/ GROUT

(3) #5 REBAR
CONTINUOUS

FINISHED FLOOR
MAIN LIVING

4" CONC. SLAB
(GARAGE FLOOR)

FINISH FLOOR
(MAIN LIVING)

SCALE: NTS

(1) #5 REBAR (SEE PLAN
FOR LOCATION)

8" C.M.U. WALL FILLED
SOLID W/ GROUT

(3) #5 REBAR
CONTINUOUS

SCALE: NTS

SLOPE

4" CONC. SLAB
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INDICATES 1-#5 VERTICAL REBAR IN
MASONRY CELL FILLED SOLID WITH GROUT.

NOTE:
VERT. REINF. SHALL HOOK INTO BEAM ABOVE &
FOOTING BELOW. PROVIDE 25" MIN. LAP WHERE
SPLICES OCCUR. AND WIRE TOGETHER.

FILL CELL LEGEND

NOTE:
FILL CELL w/ (1) #5 IN PARTY WALLS,
NEXT TO ALL OPENINGS & MAX. 48"
O.C. FOR ALL OTHER WALL & AT
ALL BEARING HEIGHT CHANGES,

THE FOUNDATION SYSTEM HAS BEEN
DESIGNED BASED ON MINIMUM OF
2500 PSF.

1
S100

3 UNIT FOUNDATION PLAN

1/4"=1'-0" Scale NOTE: VERIFY WINDOW/DOOR HEADER HEIGHT,
SILL HEIGHT, ROUGH OPENINGS AND WINDOW
SIZES PER WINDOW/DOOR MANUFACTURE.
NOTE: FIELD VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS.

TO THE BEST OF THE ARCHITECT’S KNOWLEDGE, THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS COMPLY WITH THE APPLICABLE MINIMUM BUILDING CODES AND THE APPLICABLE FIRE-SAFETY STANDARDS AS DETERMINED BY THE LOCAL AUTHORITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THIS SECTION AND CHAPTER 633, FLORIDA STATUTES.
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THE CONSTRUCTION PLANS SHOWN HEREON
ARE IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE FLORIDA

BUILDING CODE 8TH EDITION (2023),
RESIDENTIAL
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3 UNIT FILLED CELL PLAN
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INDICATES 1-#5 VERTICAL REBAR IN
MASONRY CELL FILLED SOLID WITH GROUT.

NOTE:
VERT. REINF. SHALL HOOK INTO BEAM ABOVE &
FOOTING BELOW. PROVIDE 25" MIN. LAP WHERE
SPLICES OCCUR. AND WIRE TOGETHER.

FILL CELL LEGEND

NOTE:
FILL CELL w/ (1) #5 IN PARTY WALLS,
NEXT TO ALL OPENINGS & MAX. 48"
O.C. FOR ALL OTHER WALL & AT
ALL BEARING HEIGHT CHANGES,

THE FOUNDATION SYSTEM HAS BEEN
DESIGNED BASED ON MINIMUM OF
2500 PSF.

NOTE: VERIFY WINDOW/DOOR HEADER HEIGHT,
SILL HEIGHT, ROUGH OPENINGS AND WINDOW
SIZES PER WINDOW/DOOR MANUFACTURE.
NOTE: FIELD VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS.

TO THE BEST OF THE ARCHITECT’S KNOWLEDGE, THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS COMPLY WITH THE APPLICABLE MINIMUM BUILDING CODES AND THE APPLICABLE FIRE-SAFETY STANDARDS AS DETERMINED BY THE LOCAL AUTHORITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THIS SECTION AND CHAPTER 633, FLORIDA STATUTES.
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THE CONSTRUCTION PLANS SHOWN HEREON
ARE IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE FLORIDA

BUILDING CODE 8TH EDITION (2023),
RESIDENTIAL



0'-0" FIN. FLR.

18'-4 34" TWO STORY
CMU FIREWALL

-0'-8" GAR./ENTRY
SLAB

40'-0"

8
"

3/4 in
AIR SPACE

1. FLOOR, INTERMEDIATE OR TOP WALL - 2 IN. WIDE CHANNEL
SHAPED WITH 1 IN. LONG LEGS FORMED FROM NO 25 MSG
GALV. STEEL, SECURED WITH SUITABLE FASTENERS SPACED 24
IN. OC.

2. METAL STUDS - STEEL MEMBERS FORMED FROM NO. 25 MSG
GALV. STEEL HAVING "H"-SHAPED FLANGED SPACED 25 IN. OC;
OVERALL DEPTH 2 IN. AND FLANGE WIDTH 1-3/8" IN.

3. GYPSUM BOARD - TWO LAYERS OF 1 IN. THICK GYPSUM BOARD
INNER PANELS, SUPPLIED IN NOM 24 IN WIDTHS. VERTICAL EDGES
OF PANELS FRICTION FITTED INTO "H"-SHAPED STUDS.

ROOF TRUSS
SET BACK

CMU WALL BELOW

3
2

1

PROVIDE 3/4" SPACE ON
EACH SIDE OF GYPSUM LINER

META12 7-0.148 X 1 1
2"

1420#

1/2" FIRE RATED PLYWOOD TO EXTEND TO
4'-0" EACH SIDE OF FIRE SEPARATION WALL -
ALTERNATE: 5/8" TYPE X GWB AT UNDERSIDE

OF 1/2" CDX PLYWOOD SHEATHING

31
2"SMOKE TIGHT JOINT

R-38 FIBER GLASS
INSULATION

1/2" GYPSUM WALL BOARD
ON 2X4 PT FURRING @ 16"OC

8" CMU KNOCK OUT BLOCK TIE
BEAM W/ (1) #5 REBAR
- FILL SOLID W/ 3000 PSI CONC

8" CMU

CENTERLINE OF
COMMON WALL

(2) 1" DENSGLASS SHAFTLINER PANEL
NON-BEARING FIRE SEPARATION WALL
PER UL236 U375. SEE DTL. 4/5.0

META12 7-0.148 X 1 1
2"

1420#

PROVIDE 3/4" SPACE
ON EACH SIDE OF
GYPSUM LINER

1/2" FIRE RATED PLYWOOD TO EXTEND TO
4'-0" EACH SIDE OF FIRE SEPARATION WALL -
ALTERNATE: 5/8" TYPE X GWB AT UNDERSIDE

OF 1/2" CDX PLYWOOD SHEATHING

31
2"

SMOKE TIGHT JOINT

R-38 FIBER GLASS
INSULATION

1/2" GYPSUM WALL BOARD
ON 2X4 PT FURRING @ 16"OC

8" CMU KNOCK OUT BLOCK TIE BEAM
W/ (1) #5 REBAR- FILL SOLID W/
3000 PSI CONC

8" CMU

CENTERLINE OF
COMMON WALL

CONTINUOUS 2X8 P.T. LEDGER W/ 1/4"
DIA. X 3 1/4" SIMPSON TTN25314H
MASONRY SCREW @ 8" O.C. MAX
SPACING

(2) 1" DENSGLASS SHAFTLINER PANEL
NON-BEARING FIRE SEPARATION WALL
PER UL236 U375. SEE DTL. 4/5.0

SIMPSON H6

SIMPSON H6

PROVIDE 3/4" SPACE ON
EACH SIDE OF GYPSUM LINER

1/2" FIRE RATED PLYWOOD TO EXTEND TO
4'-0" EACH SIDE OF FIRE SEPARATION WALL -
ALTERNATE: 5/8" TYPE X GWB AT UNDERSIDE

OF 1/2" CDX PLYWOOD SHEATHING

31
2"SMOKE TIGHT JOINT

R-38 FIBER GLASS
INSULATION

1/2" GYPSUM WALL
BOARD ON 2X4 PT

FURRING @ 16"OC
8" CMU KNOCK OUT BLOCK
TIE BEAM W/ (1) #5 REBAR
- FILL SOLID W/ 3000 PSI
CONC

8" CMU

CENTERLINE OF
COMMON WALL

CONTINUOUS 2X8 P.T. LEDGER W/ 1/4" DIA.
X 3 1/4" SIMPSON TTN25314H MASONRY
SCREW @ 8" O.C. MAX SPACING

(2) 1" DENSGLASS SHAFTLINER PANEL
NON-BEARING FIRE SEPARATION WALL
PER UL236 U375. SEE DTL. 4/5.0

SIMPSON H6
META12 7-0.148 X 1 1

2"
1420#
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Firewalls

Progress Set 2/12/24

Dec. 6, 2022
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NOTE: VERIFY WINDOW/DOOR HEADER HEIGHT,
SILL HEIGHT, ROUGH OPENINGS AND WINDOW
SIZES PER WINDOW/DOOR MANUFACTURE.
NOTE: FIELD VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS.

TO THE BEST OF THE ARCHITECT’S KNOWLEDGE, THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS COMPLY WITH THE APPLICABLE MINIMUM BUILDING CODES AND THE APPLICABLE FIRE-SAFETY STANDARDS AS DETERMINED BY THE LOCAL AUTHORITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THIS SECTION AND CHAPTER 633, FLORIDA STATUTES.

1
S106

CMU FIREWALL
1/4"=1'-0" Scale

AA
26

00
15

26
R

ay
 M

. S
m

ith
Ar

ch
ite

ct
 #

 1
28

64

Ce
ll: 

81
3-

89
5-

06
16

   O
ffic

e: 
81

3-
90

2-
24

08
co

rn
er

sto
ne

de
sig

ns
er

vic
es

1@
ou

tlo
ok

.co
m

70
8 

Li
th

ia
 P

in
ec

re
st

 R
oa

d
Br

an
do

n,
 F

lo
rid

a 
33

91
1

6
S106

DETAIL AT CMU PARTY WALL

UL-263 U905 2-HR SEPARATION WALL
NOT TO SCALE

2
S106

PARTY WALLS AT INT UNITS

Not To Scale

3
S106

PARTY WALLS AT Girder Trusses

1/2"=1'-0" Scale

4
S106

PARTY WALLS AT END UNITS

1/2"=1'-0" Scale

5
S106

DETAIL AT ROOF ATTIC

UL-263 U375 2-HR SEPARATION WALL
1/2"=1'-0" Scale

THE CONSTRUCTION PLANS SHOWN HEREON
ARE IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE FLORIDA

BUILDING CODE 8TH EDITION (2023),
RESIDENTIAL



TOP OF SLAB

CELL 8' C-C MAX

1-#5 VERT. REINF
IN GROUT FILLED

1-#5 DOWEL
2-#5 REINF

48"

12"

1-#5 BENT DOWEL

REINF @ 32" C-C (TYP)
1-#5 ROD CONT HORIZ 

8" BOND BEAM

W/25" LAP & TIED

ALT. DOWEL CONNECTION

MASONRY WALL DETAIL
NOT TO SCALE

3'-5" to 5'-4"
Up to 3'-4" 2 - 2x6

2 - 2x8

Opening
Size

Header
Size

Typical Frame Header Installation

Fasteners Jack Studs
Ea. Side

16d @ 6" o.c. 1
216d @ 6" o.c.

5'-5" to 8'-6" 2 - 2x10 16d @ 6" o.c. 2
8'-7" to 10'-6" 2 - 2x12 16d @ 6" o.c. 3

3 20"
4 20"
5 26"
6 33"
7 45"

Size Overlap

TYP. FBRGL. SHINGLES W/ 4" W.
ROOF CEMENT ON ROOF
CRICKET WHERE PITCH < 3:12

30# FELT OVER
APA RID. ROOF
SHTH'G RETURN 4"
VERTICAL BEHIND
4x4 MET FLASH'G

SBS MODIFIED COLD-APPLIED
ROOF MEMBRANE WHERE CRICKET
ROOF PITCH IS < 3:12

8" MIN.

ROOF CRICKET

ROOF
FRAMING

ROOFING NAILS 6" O.C.
EA. LEG MET FLASHING

FBRGL. SHINGLES ON
30# FELT (RETURN
FELT 4" VERT BEHIND
4x4 FLASHING)

26 GA. 4"x4"
MET FLASHING

APA RID. SHEATHING
ON WD. FRAMING

AF. (ARCH. FINISH) ON
MET. LATH ON 30#
FELT OR HARD BD. OR
EQ. SIDING PANELS

SLOPED ROOF/WALL
INTERSECTION

26 GA. 18" W. MET VALLEY
FLASHING (9" EA. WAY) OR 36" W.
SELF-ADHERING VALLEY
MEMBRANE (18" EA. WAY)
TAMICO MOISTURE-GUARD OR
EA.

VALLEY

TYP. FBRGL.
SHINGLES

TYP. APA
RTD SHTH'G

TYP. #30
FELT

TYP. FBRGL. SHINGLES ON
#30 FELT (RETURN 4"
VERT. BEHIND FLSH'G ON
APA RTD SHTH'G

SGL. CS. SHINGLES ON 4"
W. PLASTIC ROOF
CEMENT OVER FLASHING

26 GA. 4"x4" MET. FLASHING
W/REG. NAILS 6" O.C. EA. LEG
OVER SHINGLES & 30# FELT

AF. (ARCH. FINISH) ON MET.
LATH ON 30# FELT OR HARD
BD. OR EQ. SIDING PANELS

INTERSECTION
HORIZ. ROOF/WALL

TOP OF SLAB

NO SCALE

30" Long #5 Dowel
Rod Set in 2-Part
Epoxy Resin Anchor
Hilti, Ramset, or Equal
Embeded 8"

Ftg

CONNECTION DETAIL FOR
MASONRY WALL w/FILLED CELL

MISSING DOWEL

1 12" Galv. Roof Nails
@ 6" c-c @ 1 @ Ea. Truss

Anchor/Base Sheet
up Vertical Wall

Min. 4" Lap Set in Mastic

Ring Shank
Nails @ 6" c-c

4" Membrane
Set in Mastic

Cap Sheet

WALL FLASHING DETAIL
NOT TO SCALE

3" Cover
Bars Specified
are Both Ways

72"x72"x24" (9) #6 Bars 8" c-c

60"x60"x24" (6) #6 Bars 10" c-c

48"x48"x18" (6) #5 Bars 8" c-c

36"x36"x12" (4) #5 Bars 6" c-c

30"x30"x12" (4) #5 Bars 6" c-c

42"x42"x18" (6) #5 Bars 8" c-c

16"x16"x12" (2) #5 Bars 6" c-c

24"x24"x12" (3) #5 Bars 6" c-c

COLUMN PAD DETAIL
NOT TO SCALE

2x4 #2 Spruce

2x6 SYP w/2x4
Stiffener Attached

24" From Top
and Bottom

SIMPSON
LS90 (Ea. Side)
6-16d Header Nails
6-10d Joist Nails

SIMPSON LTS12 Strap
12-10d Nails

TYP. CONV. FRAMING
NOT TO SCALE

COLUMNS OF HEAD JOINTS IN
EXCESS OF 1

2" REQUIRE CELLS
ON EA. SIDE TO BE FILLED WITH

CONCRETE (NO STEEL REQUIRED)

CONC. BLOCK NOTE:

7
16" OSB SHEATHING IS AN

ACCEPTABLE ROOF SHEATHING
IN LIEU OF 1

2" PLYWOOD

SHEATHING NOTE:

A/C CONDENSER

4'x4'x4"
CONCRETE SLAB

5"x1 12"x 1 14" WIDE BRACKET
(BY A/C MANUFACTURER)
w/2- 516"x 12" SELF TAPPING
SHEET METAL SCREWS TO
UNIT AND 1- 14"x 1 14" TAPCON
TO CONCRETE PAD EA. CORNER

A/C CONDESER PAD
NOT TO SCALE

GARAGE SEPARATION
1. THE GARAGE SHALL BE SEPARATED FROM THE RESIDENCE

AND ITS ATTIC AREA BY NOT LESS THAN ½ -INCH (12.7 MM)
GYPSUM BOARD APPLIED TO THE GARAGE SIDE.

2. THE GARAGE SHALL BE SEPARATED FROM THE RESIDENCE
BY A SOLID DOOR NO LESS THAN 1 3 8" THICK OR BY A
20-MINUTE FIRE RATED DOOR WITH AN AUTOMATIC
CLOSER..

3. GARAGES BENEATH HABITABLE ROOMS SHALL BE
SEPARATED FROM ALL HABITABLE ROOMS ABOVE BY NOT
LESS THAN 5 / 8 -INCH (15.9 MM) TYPE X GYPSUM BOARD
OR EQUIVALENT.

4. WHERE THE SEPARATION IS A FLOOR-CEILING ASSEMBLY,
THE STRUCTURE SUPPORTING THE SEPARATION SHALL
ALSO BE PROTECTED BY NOT LESS THAN ½-INCH (12.7 MM)
GYPSUM BOARD OR EQUIVALENT

5. IF AN HVAC UNIT IS INSTALLED IN THE GARAGE, IT MUST
HAVE MINIMUM 26 GAUGE SHEET METAL DUCT OR OTHER
APPROVED MATERIAL.

NOTE GARAGE SEPARATION

LATH & PLASTERING
NOTE STUCCO 01

1. LATHING AND PLASTERING MATERIALS AND ACCESSORIES SHALL BE MARKED BY
THE MANUFACTURER'S DESIGNATION TO INDICATE COMPLIANCE WITH THE
APPROPRIATE STANDARDS REFERENCED IN THIS SECTION AND STORED IN
SUCH A MANNER TO PROTECT THEM FROM THE WEATHER.

2. LATHING AND PLASTERING MATERIALS SHALL CONFORM TO THE STANDARDS LISTED BELOW:

A. PORTLAND CEMENT BASED PLASTER ASTM C 926

B. PLASTIC (STUCCO CEMENT) ASTM C 1328

C. WELDED WIRE LATH ASTM C 933

D. FLASHING OR DRIP SCREEDS ASTM C 1063

3. METAL LATH AND LATH ATTACHMENTS SHALL BE OF CORROSION-RESISTANT
MATERIAL.

4. WHERE LATH ON VERTICAL SURFACES EXTENDS BETWEEN RAFTERS OR OTHER
SIMILAR PROJECTING MEMBERS, SOLID BACKING SHALL BE INSTALLED TO
PROVIDE SUPPORT FOR LATH AND ATTACHMENTS.

5. WEATHER-RESISTANT BARRIERS SHALL BE INSTALLED WHERE APPLIED OVER
WOOD-BASED SHEATHING, SHALL INCLUDE A WEATHER-RESISTANT
VAPOR-PERMEABLE BARRIER WITH A PERFORMANCE AT LEAST EQUIVALENT TO
TWO LAYERS OF GRADE D PAPER.

6. PLASTERING WITH CEMENT PLASTER SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN THREE COATS
WHERE APPLIED OVER METAL LATH OR WIRE FABRIC LATH AND NOT LESS THAN
TWO COATS WHERE APPLIED OVER MASONRY, CONCRETE OR GYPSUM BOARD
BACKING.

7. ON WOOD FRAMED OR STEEL STUD CONSTRUCTION WITH AN ON-GRADE
CONCRETE FLOOR SLAB SYSTEM, EXTERIOR PLASTER SHALL BE APPLIED IN
SUCH A MANNER AS TO COVER, BUT NOT TO EXTEND BELOW, THE LATH AND
PAPER.

8.     GYPSUM PLASTER SHALL NOT BE USED ON EXTERIOR SURFACES.

WATER-RESISTIVE BARRIERS:
WOOD, HARDBOARD & WOOD
STRUCTURAL PANEL SIDING:
1. VERTICAL JOINTS IN PANEL SIDING SHALL OCCUR OVER FRAMING

MEMBERS, UNLESS WOOD OR WOOD STRUCTURAL PANEL SHEATHING IS
USED, AND SHALL BE SHIPLAPPED OR COVERED WITH A BATTEN.

2. HORIZONTAL JOINTS IN PANEL SIDING SHALL BE LAPPED A MINIMUM OF 1
INCH OR SHALL BE SHIPLAPPED OR SHALL BE FLASHED WITH Z-FLASHING
AND OCCUR OVER SOLID BLOCKING, WOOD OR WOOD STRUCTURAL
PANEL SHEATHING.

3. HORIZONTAL LAP SIDING SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
MANUFACTURER’S RECOMMENDATIONS.

WOOD SHAKES & SHINGLES:
1. WOOD SHAKES AND SHINGLES SHALL CONFORM TO CSSB GRADING

RULES FOR WOOD SHAKES AND SHINGLES.
2. WOOD SHAKES OR SHINGLES SHALL BE APPLIED EITHER SINGLE-COURSE

OR DOUBLE-COURSE OVER NOMINAL 12 INCH WOOD-BASED SHEATHING
OR TO FURRING STRIPS OVER 12 INCH NOMINAL NONWOOD SHEATHING.

3. A PERMEABLE WATER-RESISTIVE BARRIER SHALL BE PROVIDED OVER ALL
SHEATHING, WITH HORIZONTAL OVERLAPS IN THE MEMBRANE OF NOT
LESS THAN 2 INCHES & VERTICAL OVERLAPS OF NOT LESS THAN 6
INCHES.

4. WHERE FURRING STRIPS ARE USED, THEY SHALL BE 1 INCH BY 3 INCHES
OR 1 INCH BY 4 INCHES & SHALL BE FASTENED HORIZONTALLY TO THE
STUDS WITH 7D OR 8D BOX NAILS & SHALL BE SPACED A DISTANCE ON
CENTER EQUAL TO THE ACTUAL WEATHER EXPOSURE OF THE SHAKES
OR SHINGLES, NOT TO EXCEED THE MAXIMUM EXPOSURE SPECIFIED IN
TABLE R703.5.2.

5. THE SPACING BETWEEN ADJACENT SHINGLES TO ALLOW FOR EXPANSION
SHALL NOT EXCEED 14 INCH, & BETWEEN ADJACENT SHAKES, IT SHALL
NOT EXCEED 12  INCH.

6. THE OFFSET SPACING BETWEEN JOINTS IN ADJACENT COURSES SHALL
BE A MINIMUM OF 1 12 INCHES.

EXTERIOR PLASTER:
1. ALL LATH AND LATH ATTACHMENTS SHALL BE OF CORROSION-RESISTANT

MATERIALS.
2. EXPANDED METAL OR WOVEN WIRE LATH SHALL BE ATTACHED WITH 1 12

INCH-LONG, 11 GAGE NAILS HAVING A 716 INCH HEAD, OR 7 8 INCH LONG, 16
GAGE STAPLES, SPACED AT NO MORE THAN 6 INCHES, OR AS OTHERWISE
APPROVED.

3. PLASTERING WITH PORTLAND CEMENT PLASTER SHALL BE NOT LESS
THAN THREE COATS WHEN APPLIED OVER METAL LATH OR WIRE LATH &
SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN TWO COATS WHEN APPLIED OVER  MASONRY,
CONCRETE, PRESSURE-PRESERVATIVE TREATED WOOD OR
DECAY-RESISTANT WOOD OR GYPSUM  BACKING.

4. IF THE PLASTER SURFACE IS COMPLETELY COVERED BY VENEER OR
OTHER FACING MATERIAL OR IS COMPLETELY CONCEALED, PLASTER
APPLICATION NEED BE ONLY TWO COATS.

5. ON WOOD-FRAME CONSTRUCTION WITH AN ON-GRADE FLOOR SLAB
SYSTEM, EXTERIOR PLASTER SHALL BE APPLIED TO COVER, BUT NOT
EXTEND BELOW, LATH, PAPER AND SCREED.

6. A MINIMUM 0.019-INCH (NO. 26 GALVANIZED SHEET GAGE),
CORROSION-RESISTANT WEEP SCREED OR PLASTIC WEEP SCREED, WITH
A MINIMUM VERTICAL ATTACHMENT FLANGE OF 3 12  INCHES (89 MM)
SHALL BE PROVIDED AT OR BELOW THE FOUNDATION PLATE LINE ON
EXTERIOR STUD WALLS IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C 926.

7. THE WEEP SCREED SHALL BE PLACED A MINIMUM OF 4 INCHES ABOVE
THE EARTH OR 2 INCHES ABOVE PAVED AREAS & SHALL BE OF A TYPE
THAT WILL ALLOW TRAPPED WATER TO DRAIN TO THE EXTERIOR OF THE
BUILDING.

8. THE WEATHER-RESISTANT BARRIER SHALL LAP THE ATTACHMENT
FLANGE.

9. THE EXTERIOR LATH SHALL COVER & TERMINATE ON THE ATTACHMENT
FLANGE OF THE WEEP SCREED.

10. WHERE APPLIED OVER WOOD-BASED SHEATHING, SHALL INCLUDE A
WATER-RESISTIVE VAPOR-PERMEABLE BARRIER WITH A PERFORMANCE
AT LEAST EQUIVALENT TO TWO LAYERS OF GRADE D PAPER.

11. THE INDIVIDUAL LAYERS SHALL BE INSTALLED INDEPENDENTLY SUCH
THAT EACH LAYER PROVIDES A SEPARATE CONTINUOUS PLANE & ANY
FLASHING INTENDED TO DRAIN TO THE WATER-RESISTIVE BARRIER IS
DIRECTED BETWEEN THE LAYERS.

12. EXCEPTION: WHERE THE WATER-RESISTIVE BARRIER THAT IS APPLIED
OVER WOOD-BASED SHEATHING HAS A WATER RESISTANCE EQUAL TO
OR GREATER THAN THAT OF 60-MINUTE GRADE D PAPER & IS SEPARATED
FROM THE STUCCO BY AN INTERVENING, SUBSTANTIALLY
NON-WATER-ABSORBING LAYER OR DESIGNED DRAINAGE SPACE.

13. EACH COAT SHALL BE KEPT IN A MOIST CONDITION FOR AT LEAST 48
HOURS PRIOR TO APPLICATION OF THE NEXT COAT.

14. THE FINISH COAT FOR TWO-COAT CEMENT PLASTER SHALL NOT BE
APPLIED SOONER THAN SEVEN DAYS AFTER APPLICATION OF THE FIRST
COAT.

15. FOR THREE-COAT CEMENT PLASTER, THE SECOND COAT SHALL NOT BE
APPLIED SOONER THAN 48 HOURS AFTER APPLICATION OF THE FIRST
COAT.

16. THE FINISH COAT FOR THREE COAT CEMENT PLASTER SHALL NOT BE
APPLIED SOONER THAN SEVEN DAYS AFTER APPLICATION OF THE
SECOND COAT.

1. -- ALL EXTERIOR FRAME WALLS AND INTERIOR
BEARING WALLS TO BE 2X4 WOOD STUDS AT
16" O.C.  SEE "S" SHEETS FOR DETAILS.
STRUCTURAL NOTES FOR LINTELS, HEADERS
,BEAMS, COLUMNS AND UPLIFT CONNECTION
CALL-OUTS ARE ON THE STRUCTURAL
FRAMING & TRUSS LAYOUT SHEET.

2. -- ALL PLUMBING, ELECTRICAL, AND
MECHANICAL ROUGH-INS MUST BE COMPLETE,
INSPECTED, AND APPROVED BEFORE
REQUESTING THE FRAMING INSPECTION.
FBC-R109.3

3. -- PROVIDE ONE 29"W CLEAR OPENING TO A
BATHROOM ON THE FIRST FOR FOR
HANDICAP ACCESS FBC-R R320.

4. -- ALL GLASS IN HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS PER
FBC-R308.4 TO BE TEMPERED GLASS.

5. -- PROVIDE A MINIMUM OF ONE 36" SIDE
HINGED EXIT DOOR ON THE FIRST FLOOR PER
FBC-R311.2.

6. -- ALL NON WALK-IN CLOSET CEILINGS TO BE
A MAXIMUM OF 8' HIGH.

7. -- PLANS USE MODULAR DIMENSIONS. 2X4
FRAME WALLS ARE ASSUMED 4", PLUMBING
WALLS 6" AND CMU WALLS ARE 8" UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED. ADD OR SUBTRACT TO
GET CENTER LINES.

8. -- CONFIRM MASONRY AND FRAME EXTERIOR
OPENING REQUIREMENTS WITH WINDOW/DOOR
SUPPLIER BEFORE CONSTRUCTION. UNIT
REQUIREMENTS TAKE PRECEDENCE.

9. -- ALL EXTERIOR FRAME WALLS HAVE R-13
BATT INSULATION AND VAPOR BARRIER PER
FBC-RE TABLE R402.1.2.

10. -- ALL EXTERIOR CEILINGS (I.E. PORCHES,
ENTRY) HAVE 1/2" SAG RESISTANT EXTERIOR
GYPSUM SHEATHING (U.O.N).

11. -- PROVIDE CONCRETE STOOPS FOR
EXTERIOR DOORS TO GRASSED AREAS.

12. -- ALL SHELVING TO BE VINYL COATED WIRE
SHELVING.

GARAGES AND CARPORTS
1. -- OPENINGS FROM PRIVATE GARAGE

DIRECTLY INTO A ROOM USED FOR SLEEPING
PURPOSES SHALL NOT BE PERMITTED. OTHER
OPENINGS BETWEEN THE GARAGE AND
RESIDENCE SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH A SELF
CLOSING SOLID WOOD DOOR NOT LESS THAN
138" IN THICKNESS, SOLID OR HONEYCOMB
CORE STEEL DOOR NOT LESS THAN 13

8"
THICK, OR 20-MINUTE FIRE-RATED DOORS.
FBC R302.5.1

2. --DUCTS IN GARAGE AND DUCTS PENETRATING
THE WALLS OR CEILINGS SEPERATING THE
DWELLING FROM THE GARAGE SHALL BE
CONSTRUCTED OF A MINIMUM NO. 26 GUAGE
SHEET STEEL OR OTHER APPROVED
MATERIAL AND SHALL HAVE NO OPENINGS
INTO THE GARAGE. FBC R302.5.2

3. --THE GARAGE SHALL BE SEPARATED FROM
THE RESIDENCE AND ITS ATTIC AREA BY NOT
LESS THAN 12" GYPSUM BOARD APPLIED TO
THE GARAGE SIDE. GARAGES BENEATH
HABITABLE ROOMS SHALL BE SEPARATED
FROM ALL HABITABLE ROOMS ABOVE BY NOT
LESS THAN 58" TYPE X GYPSUM BOARD OR
EQUIVALENT. WHERE THE SEPARATION IS A
FLOOR-CEILING ASSEMBLY. THE STRUCTURE
SUPPORTING THE SEPARATION SHALL ALSO BE
PROTECTED BY NOT LESS THAN 12" GYPSUM
BOARD OR EQUIVALENT. FBC R302.6

GUARDS
1. --PORCHES, BALCONIES OR RAISED FLOOR

SURFACES LOCATED MORE THAN 30" INCHES
ABOVE THE FLOOR OR GRADE BELOW SHALL
HAVE GUARDS NOT LESS THAN 36" IN HEIGHT.
OPEN SIDES OF STAIRS WITH A TOTAL RISE OF
MORE THAN 30" ABOVE THE FLOOR OR
GRADE BELOW SHALL HAVE GUARDS NOT
LESS THAN 34" INCHES IN HEIGHT MEASURED
VERTICALLY FROM THE NOSING TO THE
TREADS.

2. --PORCHES AND DECKS WHICH ARE
ENCLOSED WITH INSECT SCREENING SHALL BE
PROVIDED WITH GUARDS WHERE THE WALKING
SURFACE IS LOCATED MORE THAN 30" ABOVE
THE FLOOR OR GRADE BELOW. FBC R312.1

DRAINAGE
1. --SURFACE DRAINAGE SHALL BE DIVERTED TO

A STORM SEWER CONVEYANCE OR OTHER

APPROVED POINT OF COLLECTION SO AS TO
NOT CREATE A HAZARD/ LOTS SHALL BE
GRADED SO AS TO DRAIN SURFACES AWAY
FROM FOUNDATION WALLS. THE GRADE AWAY
FROM FOUNDATION WALLS SHALL FALL A
MINIMUM OF 6" INCHES WITHIN THE FIRST 10'
FEET.

EXCEPTIONS:
WHERE LOT LINES, WALLS, SLOPES OR OTHER
PHYSICAL BARRIERS PROHIBIT 6" INCHES OF FALL
WITHIN 10' FEET, DRAINS OR SWALES SHALL BE
PROVIDED TO ENSURE DRAINAGE AWAY FROM
THE STRUCTURE. FBC R401.3
WALL COVERING
1. -- FLASHING SHALL BE LOCATED BENEATH THE

FIRST COURSE OF MASONRY ABOVE FINISHED
GROUND LEVEL ABOVE THE FOUNDATION
WALL OR SLAB AND AT POINTS OF SUPPORT,
INCLUDING STRUCTURAL FLOORS, VENEERS,
SHELF ANGLES AND LINTELS WHEN MASONRY
VENEERS ARE DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE
WITH SECTION FBC-R703.7. SEE SECTION
FBC-R703.8 FOR ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS.
FBC R703.4

CONCRETE AND REINFORCING:
1. -- ALL CONCRETE WORK SHALL CONFORM TO

THE LATEST ACI "BUILDING CODE
REQUIREMENTS FOR REINFORCED CONCRETE,
ACI-318".

2. -- ALL CONCRETE SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM
28-DAY COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH, f'c = 2,500
PSI (NORMAL WEIGHT)

3. -- CONTRACTOR TO ALLOW AMPLE CURING
TIME TO ALLOW CONCRETE TO REACH MINIMUM
COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH AS NOTED PRIOR
TO CONTINUING CONSTRUCTION.

4. -- ALL REINFORCING STEEL SHALL BE
INTERMEDIATE GRADE, NEW BILLET STEEL,
DEFORMED BARS, CONFORMING TO

5. -- ASTM A-615, GRADE 60. ALL BARS SHALL
BE SECURELY SUPPORTED AND WIRED IN
PLACE.

6. -- ALL WELDED WIRE FABRIC (W.W.F.) IN FLAT
SHEETS ONLY AND SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM
A-185.

7. -- DETAIL REINFORCEMENT IN ACCORDANCE
WITH ACI 315.

CONCRETE COVERAGE:
1. -- CONCRETE CAST AGAINST EARTH = 3"
2. -- CONCRETE EXPOSED TO WEATHER = #6 OR

GREATER: 2", #5 OR LESS: 1 12"
3. -- CONCRETE NOT EXPOSED TO WEATHER OR

CONTACT WITH GROUND:
4. -- SLABS, WALLS, AND JOISTS = #11 OR

SMALLER: 34", #14-#18: 1 12"
5. -- BEAMS AND COLUMNS = 1 12"
6. -- SLAB ON GRADES (INCLUDING EXTERIOR

SLABS) TO BE REINFORCED WITH 6X6 W1.4 x
W1.4 W.W.F. @ MID DEPTH OF SLAB (UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED). FIBERMESH MAY BE
SUBSTITUTED IN LIEU OF WIRE MESH. PROVIDE
MINIMUM 6 MIL

7. -- POLYETHYLENE MOISTURE/VAPOR BARRIER
AT INTERIOR SLAB LOCATIONS WITH MINIMUM
6" OVERLAP. TAPE ALL JOINTS.

8. -- LAP SPLICE SHALL BE MINIMUM 48xBAR
DIAMETER (E.G. #6 BAR = 36", #5 BAR = 30")
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE ON PLANS.

9. -- PROVIDE PROPERLY TIED SPACERS,
CHAIRS, BOLSTERS, ETC. AS REQUIRED AND
NECESSARY TO ASSEMBLY, PLACE,AND
SUPPORT ALL REINFORCING IN PLACE.

10. -- CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY LOCATIONS OF
ALL OPENINGS, SLEEVES, RECESSES, ETC. AS
REQUIRED BY OTHER TRADES OR AS NOTED
ON PLANS BEFORE CONCRETE IS PLACED.
ALL OPENINGS, HOLES, RECESSES, INSERTS,
CUTOUTS, ETC. NOT SHOWN ON THESE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS TO BE
APPROVED BY THE ENGINEER.

11. -- CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL
CAST-IN-PLACE AND EMBEDDED ITEMS
INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ANCHOR
BOLTS, EMBED PLATES, ETC. BEFORE
PLACING CONCRETE. NOTIFY ENGINEER OF
ANY DISCREPANCIES.

12. -- CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE
PROPER PLACEMENT, SHORING, AND
CONSTRUCTION OF ALL FORM WORK.

GENERAL NOTES APPROVED PRODUCT LIST

Exterior Doors

Windows

Roofing

Structural Components

Wood Connector Anchors Simpson Strong Tie Co. FL15363.3 FL10446.6
FL11473.5 FL10456.5

11-13-23

Off Ridge Vents Lomanco FL3792.4 08-16-26

Swinging Therma-Tru Corp. FL13459.6 12-31-26

MI WindowsSingle Hung FL17676.2 07-27-25
MI WindowsFixed Glass FL21639.7 04-07-27

Soffits Kaycan FL12192.7 12-31-23
Lintels Quality Precast FL1774.6 05-25-24

Sectional Clopay Building Products FL15279.6 05-21-28

Asphalt Shingles GAF FL10124.1 12-16-25

Underlayment Dupont Tyvek FL20876.2 12-31-23

Sliding MI Doors FL15332.6 12-31-24

Siding James Hardie Bldg Prod. FL13192.6 12-31-23

* Footing Shall Be Placed in Undisturbed Soil or Clean, Well Graded

* Reinforcing Steel Shall Comply with ASTM A615, Grade 40(Fy=40,000 psi)

* Concrete for Walks and Slab on Grade Shall Have a Min.

* Concrete For Footings, Bond Beams, Filled Cells and Cast-in-Place

Backfill Material, Firmly Compacted to 95% Max Dry Density

* Anchor Bolts Shall Comply with ASTM A36 Steel

  Columns Shall Have Min. Compressive Strength of 3000 psi @ 28 Days

* Allowable Soil Bearing=2000 psf  - General contractor is responsible

  Compressive Strength of 2500 psi @ 28 Days

DESIGN CRITERIA

* Design Shall Comply With The Standard For Hurricane Resistant
Residential Construction (STD 10-99)

* Lumber Shall Be SP #2 Dense - F =1200 psib

* Concrete Block F  =1900psi (Type II)m
1

* Mortor ASTM C270 F  =2000psi (Type S)c
1

for verifying soil bearing with a soils testing company.

NOTE
All Doors and Windows Comply with F.B.C 8th Edition (2023) Wind Load Req's
All Glass in Hazardous Areas Shall be Tempered
All Sliding Glass Doors Shall be Tempered
All Exterior 1st Floor Walls are Designed as Shearwall Segments Definition
of Hazardous Locations for Glass/Glazing  shall be per 2405.2 F.B.C. and
installed per Manuf. Installation Instructions

The Following shall be considered specific hazardous locations for the purpose of glazing:
1. Glazing in ingress and egress doors except wired glass in required fire doors and jalousies.
2. Glazing in fixed and Sliding panels of sliding type doors (patio and mall type).

5. Glazing in shower and bathtub doors and surrounding walls where the sill height in the walls
   is less than 60 inches above the standard surface of the shower or tub but in no case less

6. Glazing, operable or inoperable, adjacent to a door in all buildings and within the same wall
   plane as the door whose nearest vertical edge is within 12 inches of the door in a closed 
   position and whose bottom edge is less than 60 inches above the floor or walking surface.

4. Glazing in all unframed swinging doors.

   than 60 inches above the bathroom floor.

Hazardous Locations

3. Glazing in storm doors.

FL Building Code 8th Edition (2023)

8. Glazing adjacent to stairways, landings and ramps within 36" horizontally of a walking surface when
the exposed surface of the glass is less than 60" above the plane of the adjacent walking surface.

7. Glazing, operable or inoperable, having a glazed area in excess of 9 sq ft with lowest edge less
than 18 inches above the finish floor level or walking surface within 36 inches of such glazing. In lieu
of safety glazing such glazed panels may be protected with a horizontal member not less than 1-1/2
inches wide when located between 24 and 36 inches above the walking surfaces.

9. Glazing adjacent to stairways within 60" horizontally of the bottom tread of the stairway in any
direction when the exposed surface of the glass is less than 60" above the nose of the tread.

EXTERIOR WINDOWS & DOORS
1.  All exterior windows and doors are required to be tested in
   accordance with ANSI/AMMA/NWWDA 101 /IS2 Standard and bear
   an AMMA or WDMA label identifying the manufacturer, performance
   characteristics and approved product testing entity.
2.  All exterior windows and doors where buck thickness is less than 1 12"
    thick, shall be anchored through the jam into the structural substrate.
3.  All exterior windows and doors where buck thickness is 1 12"
   or greater, the buck must be attached in a manner that
   transfers the load directly to the structure.  Windows and
   doors shall be anchored through the jam into the wood buck.
4.  The window buck shall extend beyond the interior lip of the window.
5.  Mullions and adjacent door assemblies are required to be tested or
    engineered to transfer 1.5 times the design loads to the rough
    opening substrate.

FASTENERS IN EA. END NAILS ARE
1 1

2" LONG ROOFING NAILS WITH
1 1

8" DIA. SHANKS AND 38" DIA.
HEADS WITH 1" LONG LEGS AND 1

16"
(16 GAUGE) DIA.

SOFFIT DETAIL
NOT TO SCALE

FASCIA
BOARD

FASCIA
TRIM

2x4 WITH 3
16" DIA.

2 34" TAPCONS @
36" C-C

VINYL SOFFIT
BRACING NOT

REG'D PER
MANUF.

PLYGEM SOFFIT NOTED ON PRODUCT
APPROVAL TABLE MEETS OR EXCEEDS
WIND LOADS SHOWN ON PLANS FOR
UNSUPPORTED VINYL SOFFIT

16"

FASTENERS IN EA. END NAILS ARE
1 1

2" LONG ROOFING NAILS WITH
1 1

8" DIA. SHANKS AND 38" DIA.
HEADS WITH 1" LONG LEGS AND 1

16"
(16 GAUGE) DIA.

SOFFIT BRACING DETAIL
NOT TO SCALE

FASCIA
BOARD

FASCIA
TRIM

2x4 WITH 3
16" DIA. 2 34"

TAPCONS @ 36" C-C

VINYL SOFFIT

2x4 BLOCKING
@ 24" O.C.

1x3 CONT.
FURRING

16"-24"

OPENING FLASHING DETAIL
AT MASONRY WALL

NO SCALE

CAULK EDGE OF BUCK TO CMU
USING TREM CO VULKEM 116

P.T. WOOD BUCK CUT TO FIT TIGHT AT
HEAD AND SILL SET IN BED OF

URETHANE SEALANT AGAINST CMU

LIQUID APPLIED WATERPROOFING TO EXTEND
OUT BEYOND FACEOF OPENING 8" MIN.  INSTALL

PER MANUFACTURES SPECIFICATIONS

PRECAST SILL OR MASONRY SILL w/P.T.

NOTE:
FLASHING SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH F.B.C.-R703.4 /
F.B.C. 107.2

WATERPROOFING SHALL BE PROVIDED AT ALL EXTERIOR
OPENINGS AND BE CONTINUOUS AROUND ENTIRE PERIMETER OF
OPENING TYP.

CONTRACTOR SHALL PATCH/FILL AREA AROUND OPENINGS TO
PROVIDE CLEAN SMOOTH SURFACE FOR WATERPROOFING TYP.

8"

FLASHING SLEEVE

ROOF PENETRATION
NOT TO SCALE

METAL FLASHING

ROOF SHEATHING

6"

6
"

6
"

6"

SINGLE DOOR

6
"

6"
6"

6
"

3"

DOUBLE DOOR

3"LC CL

6"

6
"

6
"

6"

6
"

6"

Evenly
Spaced 6

"

6"3"

LC

3"

LC
Evenly
Spaced

BUILDING CORNER

WALL INTERSECTION

REINF'G. CORNER CONTINUITY
(AT BOND BEAM)

NOT TO SCALE

(1) #5 CORNER BARS
TYP. AT EACH CORNER

(1) #5 CORNER BARS
TYP. AT EACH CORNER

48 BAR DIA. LAP

48 BAR DIA. LAP

BUILDING CORNER

WALL OPENING

LINTEL BEARING
4" MIN.

TYPICAL MASONRY DETAILS
SCALE: 3/4" = 1'-0"

ADDITIONAL
REINFORCING BAR, ONE
EACH SIDE OF OPENING

GROUT JAMB SOLID
TO LINTEL BEARING
ELEVATION

(3) ADDITIONAL BARS
PLACED AS SHOWN, SEE
PLAN NOTES FOR TYP.
REINFORCING BAR SIZE

PLAN NOTES:
1.  A FOUNDATION SURVEY SHALL BE PERFORMED AND
A COPY OF THE SURVEY SHALL BE ON THE SITE FOR
THE BUILDING INSPECTORS USE.  OR, ALL PROPERTY
MARKERS SHALL BE EXPOSED AND A STRING
STRETCHED FROM MARKER TO MARKER TO VERIFY
REQUIRED SETBACKS. - ENGINEER ASSUMES NO
RESPONSIBILITY FOR SETTLEMENT OR OTHER
FOUNDATION ISSUES DUE TO FAILURE OF OWNER OR
CONTRACTOR TO PERFORM THE NECESSARY
GEOTECHNICAL INVESTIGATION.
2. ALL PLUMBING, ELECTRICAL, AND MECHANICAL
ROUGH-INS MUST BE COMPLETE, INSPECTED, AND
APPROVED BEFORE REQUESTING THE FRAMING
INSPECTION.
3. A PERMANENT SIGN WHICH IDENTIFIES THE TERMITE
TREATMENT PROVIDER AND NEED FOR RE-INSPECTION
AND TREATMENT CONTRACT RENEWAL SHALL BE
PROVIDED.  THE SIGN SHALL BE POSTED NEAR THE
WATER HEATER OR ELECTRIC PANEL.  FBC R318.1
4. CONDENSATE AND ROOF DOWNSPOUTS SHALL
DISCHARGE AT LEAST 1'-0" AWAY FROM BUILDING SIDE
WALLS.  FBC R318.6
5. IRRIGATION/SPRINKLER SYSTEMS INCLUDING ALL
RISERS AND SPRAY HEADS SHALL NOT BE INSTALLED
WITHIN 1'-0" OF THE BUILDING SIDE WALL.  FBC R318.6
6. INITIAL TREATMENT SHALL BE DONE AFTER ALL
EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL IS COMPLETE. FBC R318.1.1
7. SOIL DISTURBED AFTER THE INITIAL TREATMENT
SHALL BE RETREATED INCLUDING SAPCES BOXED OR
FORMED.  FBC R318.1.2
8. BOXED AREAS IN CONCRETE FLOORS FOR
SUBSEQUENT INSTALLATION OF TRAPS, ETC., SHALL BE
MADE WITH PERMANENT METAL OR PLASTIC FORMS.
PERMANENT FORMS MUST BE OF A SIZED AND DEPTH
THAT WILL ELIMINATE THE DISTURBANCE OF SOIL AFTER
THE INITIAL TREATMENT.  FBC R318.1.3
9. MINIMUM 6 MIL VAPOR RETARDER MUST BE
INSTALLED TO PROTECT AGAINST RAINFALL DILUTION.
IF RAINFALL OCCURS BEFORE VAPOR RETARDER
PLACEMENT, RETREATMENT IS REQUIRED. FBC R318.1.4
10. CONCRETE OVERPOUR AND MORTAR ALONG THE
FOUNDATION PERIMETER MUST BE REMOVED BEFORE
EXTERIOR SOIL TREATMENT.  FBC R318.1.5
11. SOIL TREATMENT MUST BE APPLIED UNDER ALL
EXTERIOR CONCRETE OR GRADE WITHIN 1'-0" OF THE
STRUCTURE SIDE WALL.  FBC R318.1.6
12. ALL EXTERIOR VERTICAL CHEMICAL BARRIER MUST
BE INSTALLED AFTER CONSTRUCTION IS COMPLETE
INCLUDING LANDSCAPING AND IRRIGATION.  ANY SOIL
DISTURBED AFTER THE VERTICAL BARRIER IS APPLIED,
SHALL BE RETREATED.  FBC R318.1.6
13. A CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE MUST BE ISSUED TO
THE BUILDING DEPARTMENT BY A LICENSED PEST
CONTROL COMPANY BEFORE A CERTIFICATE OF
OCCUPANCY WILL BE ISSUED.  THE CERTIFICATE OF
COMPLIANCE SHALL STATE: "THE BUILDING HAS
RECEIVED A COMPLETE TREATMENT FOR THE
PREVENTION OF SUBTERRANEAN TERMITES.  THE
TREATMENT IS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE RULES AND
LAWS OF THE FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
AND CONSUMER SERVICES."  FBC R318.1
14. AFTER ALL WORK IS COMPLETED, LOOSE WOOD
AND FILL MUST BE REMOVED FROM BELOW AND WITHIN
1'-0" OF THE BUILDING.  THIS INCLUDES ALL GRADE
STAKES, TUB TRAP BOXES, FORMS, SHORING, AND
OTHER CELLULOSE CONTAINING MATERIAL. FBC R318.7.3

5'-10"

19'-4"
17'-4"
14'-0"

12'-0"
11'-4"
10'-6"

9'-4"
7'-6"

5'-4"

4'-0"

Overall
Min Lintel
Length

SAFE LOAD PRECAST
PRESTRESSED
CONC LINTELS

LINTEL SCHEDULE
Min
Brg

4"

4"

4"
4"

4"

8"
8"
8"

8"

8"
8"

3069

2189
2693

1663
1451
1011
752

1533

1254
1366

3'-6"4"
2'-10"4"

1075
1002

750
950

4"

13'-4"8"

4'-6"

L--

UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE, ALL
LINTELS ARE 8" HIGH PRECAST

8
F
8
-1

B
8
F
16

-1
B

Max
Load
PLF

1
2

4
3

5
6
7
8

9

11
10

12
13

15
14

CONSTRUCTION JOINT

TOP OF SLAB

CONTRACTION JOINT

SMOOTH DOWEL SCHEDULE

SLAB
DEPTH
(IN.)

DIAMETER
(IN.) (IN.)

LENGTH
TOTAL

C TO C
SPACING

(IN.)

4 1/2 18 12

5 5/8 18 12

6 3/4 18 12

7 7/8 24 12

8 1 24 12

9 1 1/8 24 12

10 1 1/4 24 12

1
8" WIDE SAW CUT TO BE MADE NO LATER
THAN 24 HOURS AFTER PLACEMENT OF
CONCRETE SLAB. CUT SHALL BE MIN. SLAB
THICKNESS/4 IN DEPTH (I.E. 1" FOR A 4"
THICK SLAB)

DOWELS SHALL BE SAW CUT NOT SHEAR
CUT TO PREVENT END DEFORMATION.
CENTER ROD OVER JOINT. SEE SCHEDULE
ABOVE FOR SIZE & SPACING

NOT TO SCALE

(IF APPLICABLE)

8U8 8F8-0B/1T

3"
 C

LE
AR 8F8-1B/1T 8F8-1B/2T

8F16-0B/1T 8F16-1B/1T 8F16-1B/2T

2'-
7"

1'-3"

#5 FIELD ADDED
REBAR AT TOP

FIELD PLACED CMU

#5 FIELD ADDED
REBAR AT BOTTOM
OF CAVITY

8F8-0B/1T
NOMINAL

WIDTH

F = FILLED WITH GROUT
U = UNFILLED
S = SOLID

NOMINAL HEIGHT

QUANTITY OF #5 FIELD ADDED REBART AT
BOTTOM OF LINTEL CAVITY

QUANTITY OF #5 FIELD
ADDED REBAR AT TOP

TYPE DESIGNATION

LINTEL DETAIL LINTEL TYPES

LINTEL DETAIL INFORMATION

8F12-0B/1T 8F12-1B/1T

8F8-0B/0T

RETROFIT-MTS ANCHOR
NOT TO SCALE

SIMPSON MTSM18 W/ (4)
1
4" x 2 14" TAPCONS

EQUIVALENT TO 1175#
INTO TIE BEAM

NOTE: THIS DETAIL IS SATISFACTORY
FOR ONE OR MORE TRUSSES AS
REQUIRED IN LIEU OF STRAPS SHOWN
ON WALL SECTION DETAIL.

(R-11 for 2x4)

Truss Design & Calcs Shall be Submitted Prior to
Fabrication, Signed/Sealed by Truss Engineer

1
2" Gypsum Ceiling
Diaphragm w/ 5d
Cooler Nails
@ 7" c-c

Simpson Manuf H10 w/9-10d in
Top Plate &9-10d Nails in Truss
(Max Uplift =780 lbs w/903 lbs
Horiz Force Resistance
Parallel & 500 lbs Perp to Wall)

Alum Drip Edge,
Fascia & Vented Soffit

Floor Truss @ 16" c-c
Layout & Calcs. Shall be
Submitted Prior to
Fabrication, Signed &
Sealed by a FL PE.

Steel Reinforced Pre-Cast
Lintels Over Openings
See Table This Sheet

3
4" Plywood w/10d

Nails @ 6" c-c

*NOTE*
Nailing pattern for shear wall
segments noted on plan shall be
10d nails @ 6"c-c on edges &
12" c-c on intermediate members

Termite Treated
Compacted Fill

Alum Window w/8 #12
Screws x 1" Long
Attached to Furring Strip

4" Conc Floor Slab
w/Fibermesh WWF
w/Vapor Barrier

Masonry Construction
& Cementitious Finish

12"x24" Conc Ftg
w/3 #5 Cont (See
Bar Splice Table
for Min Lap)

Alum Window w/8 #12
Screws x 1" Long

Cementitious Finish on Metal
Lathe on 15# Felt on TYVEK
(or equal) OVER 12" Plywood

w/10d Nails @ 6" c-c

2x4 Studs @ 16" c-c
(R-15 Insulation)

12
" 
M

in

Simpson  LSTA 24
(32" c-c Max)
1235# Tension

Simpson META20 (11) 10d NAILS

Girder Truss = (2) HTS16
1150# Uplift Each

3"x4" CLEAN-OUT &
INSPECTION AT EA.
FILLED CELL

225# SEAL TAB FIBERGLASS SHINGLES ON
UNDERLAYMENT OVER 12" CDX PLYWOOD w/CLIPS
ON PRE-ENGINEERED TRUSSES @ 24" O.C.
& FASTENED W/8D RING SHANK NAILS @ 6" c-c
(4" c-c FROM EDGE AND 4" c-c w/IN 5' OF GABLE END)

MIN. R- 38 CEILING
INSULATION

MIN. R-22 ICYNENE

EAVE BAFFLE

1
2" DRYWALL ON 1X2 P.T.
FURRING & R4.1 ALFOIL or
Opt. 34" RIGID INSULATION

NOT TO SCALE

CONTINUOUS
(3) #5 REBAR

4" CONC. SLAB FINISH FLOOR

8" CONC. BLOCK WALL

25" LAP MIN (1) #5 REBAR
@ FILLED CELL LOCATIONS

3 1/2"

3 1/2"

4 1/4"

NUT & 2" Ø
WASHER
TYP.

(2) 2 X 12 S.Y.P.

1-STAGGERED ROW OF 5/8"
DIA. x 8" ANCHOR BOLTS
(OR SIMPSON 5/8" DIA. x 8"
TITEN HD) AT 12" O.C. U.N.O.

3/4" T&G GLUED W/ CONSTR.
ADHESIVE & NAILED.

1/2" CEILING GYP. BOARD
SEE NOTE ON N-1 PAGE
FOR GARAGE
APPLICATION

PRE ENGINEERED
WOOD FLOOR
TRUSSES @ 24" O.C.

8" CMU PER ASTM-C 90,
1900 PSI MIN. W/ TYPE M
OR S MORTAR PER
ASTM-C 270.

(2) COURSES OF K.O.
BLOCK W/ (1) #5 CONT.
IN EACH SET AT LEDGER
ATTACHMENT HEIGHT

SIMPSON H3 @ EA. TRUSS
TO LEDGER MIN., TYP.

PROVIDE 3/4" SPACE ON
EACH SIDE OF GYPSUM LINER

HURRICANE ANCHOR @ EA TRUSS.
SEE UPLIFT SCHED.

1/2" FIRE RATED PLYWOOD TO
EXTEND TO 4'-0" EACH SIDE OF FIRE
SEPARATION WALL - ALTERNATE: 5/8"
TYPE X GWB AT UNDERSIDE OF 1/2"
CDX PLYWOOD SHEATHING

31
2"

SMOKE TIGHT JOINT

R-38 FIBER GLASS INSULATION

1/2" GYPSUM WALL BOARD ON
2X4 PT FURRING @ 16"OC

8" CMU KNOCK OUT BLOCK TIE BEAM
W/ (1) #5 REBAR TOP AND BOTTOM -
FILL SOLID W/ 3000 PSI CONC

8" CMU

CENTERLINE OF COMMON WALL

(2) 1" DENSGLASS SHAFTLINER PANEL
NON-BEARING FIRE SEPARATION WALL
PER UL263 U375. SEE DTL. 4/5.0

8
'-
0

"
1'
-8

 3
4
"

8
'-
0

"

2'-0"

8
"

4
"

1'
-0

"

NOT TO SCALE

T.O.M.

T.O.S.

2ND FIN. FL.

TRUSS BEARING

12-31-24
12-31-23
12-08-23

NON-VENTED VINYL SOFFIT
(PER BUILDERS SPECS)

FIRE RATED SOFFIT - TYP.

2-LAYER MR 58" TYPE 'X' GYP. BD.
(PER GA DETAIL RC 2602 OR EQUAL,
TO PROVIDE 1 HOUR FIRE-RESISTANCE)

2X SUB-FASCIA NAILER - PER
COMMUNITY SPECS.

2X FASCIA -
(PER COMMUNITY SPECS.)

ALUM. DRIP EDGE

O.H.
PER PLAN

2X BLOCKING/NAILER

ROOF SHEATHING

SHINGLE ROOF

PRE-ENGINEERED TRUSS

12
PER
ELEV.
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Progress Set 2/12/24

Dec. 6, 2022

TO THE BEST OF THE ARCHITECT’S KNOWLEDGE, THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS COMPLY WITH THE APPLICABLE MINIMUM BUILDING CODES AND THE APPLICABLE FIRE-SAFETY STANDARDS AS DETERMINED BY THE LOCAL AUTHORITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THIS SECTION AND CHAPTER 633, FLORIDA STATUTES.
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THE CONSTRUCTION PLANS SHOWN HEREON
ARE IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE FLORIDA

BUILDING CODE 8TH EDITION (2023),
RESIDENTIAL



T/Conc

LSTA 24

SP 2 @ Each Stud

SP 1 @ Each Stud

Garage Flr

6
"

1
2" Ø Threaded Rod
60 ksi Set in 2 Part
Epoxy (At Garage
Step Down)  NOT REQ'D
WHEN USING TITEN HD

HTT4 or EQUAL
w/5

8"x6" Wedge or Sleeve
Anchor w/(10) WS3 Wood
Screws or (18) Stub Nails in
Stud Max Allow Uplift 2730 lbs

5
8"x6" Wedge or

Sleeve Anchor 3' o.c.
ALT. 58"x6" Titen HD

One Jack Stud
Required Up
to 8' Max

Hurricane Clip H 10 w/ 5-8d
Nails in Joist and 8-8d Nails in Top
Plate (Max Uplift Allow=780 lb
w/505 lb Horiz Parallel and 450 lb
Perpendicular to Top Plate)

5
8"x6" Sleeve

Anchor w/Conc
Block Stem Wall
ALT. 58"x6" Titen HD

All connectors are Simpson or Equal

Interior Brg Wall Mono Ftg

SEE TYPICAL FRAME
HEADER INSTALLATION

TABLE

SP 5

SIMPSON TS22
TWIST STRAP

SSP

SIMPSON TSP

TYP. GIRDER TRUSS

D
B

L
 2

x
'S

 N
A
IL

E
D

 T
O

G
E
T
H
E
R

 
BEARING WALL DETAIL
NOT TO SCALE

Manufactured Products Shall be Installed
According to Manufacturer's
Recommendations and Erection Drawings.

2x6 Framing P.T. All J-Bolts 12"x8"x3"

All Bolts & Nuts
Flush with Frame

2x6 Framing

Framing
to be flush

8
"

8
"

2
4
" 
c
-c

M
ax

 
GARAGE DOOR ATTACHMENT

NOT TO SCALE

2X OUTLOOKERS AT 24" O.C. MAX.
SECURED TO GABLE END TRUSS

WITH  SIMPSON H10A

2X4 VERTICAL STIFFENERS
AT EACH GABLE END
TRUSS VERTICAL WEB
48" OR LONGER

GABLE END TRUSS

SIMPSON META12 or
LTA2 w/ 6-10d NAILS
AT 24" O.C.

SIMPSON LSTA12 WITH 8-10d
NAILS INTO BLOCKING AT
EACH TRUSS FOUR (4)
SPACES

2 X 4 BLOCKING AT 48" O.C. STAGGERED
BETWEEN TRUSSES FOUR (4) SPACES TOP AND
BOTTOM (WHERE ROOF LAYOUT PERMITS)

5/8" GYPSUM BOARD

2X4 BLOCKING STAGGERED

5d COOLER NAILS OR GWB54 1-1/2" NAILS AT 7" O.C.

SHEATHING FASTENED
w/10d NAILS 6" C-C

2x4 DIAGONAL ATTACHED
w/4 10d NAILS AT
INTERSECTING BLOCK

2 X 4 X 8' MIN BLOCK NAILED
TO EACH BLOCKING MEMBER
WITH (3) 16d NAILS

STANDARD TRUSSES

TOP OF MAS
SIDE WALL

 
WOOD FRAMED GABLE END WALL-FLAT CEILIG

NOT TO SCALE

2X PT PLATE

8" CMU

SINGLE 2X PT
STUD

#5 VERT. IN FILLED
CELL

SEE FOUNDATION
PLANLOAD BEARING OR

EXTERIOR WALL

ANCHOR BOLT SYSTEM OPTIONS
1
2" EPOXY ANCHOR @ 24" O.C
(SIMPSON SET EPOXY, 5" EMBED)
1
2" SIMPSON TITEN HD @ 24" O.C
(5" EMBED)
1
2"Ø J-BOLT @ 48" O.C.

 
FRAME WALL TO CMU CONNECT

NOT TO SCALE

WINDOW BUCK

 
TYP. SEC. THRU WINDOW

NOT TO SCALE

WINDOW

CAULK @ EA. WINDOW

PRECAST CONC.
SILL

PRECAST LINTEL (W/(1) #5 CONT.
FOR OPENINGS GREATER THAN
6'-0". SEE PLANS FOR ADDITIONAL
REQUIRED REINFORCEMENT.

(1) SIMPSON H10 OR SIMPSON
HTS20 UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE ON THE PLANS

TYP BRG WALL @ STEP
W/UPLIFT NOT TO SCALE

(2) 2x TOP PLATE

R-13 INSULATION

2x PT BTM. PLATE

1
2" GYPSUM

WALLBOARD U.N.O.

SEE PLAN FOR
REBAR INFO.

4" MIN 3000 PSI CONCRETE SLAB ON
GRADE W/ 6"x6" W1.4W1.4 WWF OR
FIBERMESH OVER .006" PLYETHYLENE
VAPOR BARRIER UNDER SLAB OVER
CLEAN COMPACTED FILL (AS PER
CODE REQUIRED) w/ TERMITE
TREATMENT

(1) ROW OF BLOCKING FOR WALL <8'-6"
(2) ROWS FOR WALLS >8'-6"

STUD OPTIONS:
2"x4" SYP #2 SPACED @ 12" O.C.
2"x6" SYP #2 SPACED @ 16" O.C.
2"x4" SYP #1 SPACED @ 16" O.C.

TOP STRAP OPTIONS:
(1) SIMPSON SP2 OR (1) SIMPSON SP4
INSTALL STRAPS @ EVERY STUD (IF
STUDS @ 16" O.C.) OR EVERY OTHER
STUD (IF STUDS @ 12" O.C.)

ANCHOR BOLT SYSTEM OPTIONS:
1
2"Ø EPOXY ANCHOR @ 24" O.C.(SIMPSON SET
EPOXY, 5" EMBED)
1
2"Ø SIMPSON TITEN HD @ 24" O.C.(5" EMBED)
1
2"Ø J-BOLT @ 24" O.C.

EXTERIOR WALLS/SHEAR WALLS ONLY
1
2" CDX PLYWOOD OR 7

16" O.S.B.
SHEATHING REQ'D. FOR ALL EXTERIOR
OR SHEAR WALLS AS INDICATED ON
THE PLAN. ATTACH SHEATHING W/ 8d
RINGSHANK NAILS @ 3" O.C. @
BOUNDARIES, 4" O.C. @ EDGES, AND @
6" O.C. @ FIELD

BOTTOM STRAP OPTIONS
(1) SIMPSON SP1 OR (1) SIMPSON
SP4
INSTALL STRAPS @ EVERY STUD
(IF STUDS @ 16" O.C.) OR EVERY
OTHER STUD (IF STUDS @ 12" O.C.)

ROOF BRACING PLAN
NOT TO SCALE

GABLE END BRACING @ 4'-0"
O.C. MAX FIRST (4) ROWS OF
TRUSSES SEE DETAILS.

CONTINUOUS
BOTTOM CHORD
BRACING 1x4 MIN.

"X" BRACE
SEE DETAIL

NOTE:
1) SEE TRUSS MANUFACTURER TRUSS
ENGINEERING CUT SHEETS FOR
ADDITIONAL PERMANENT BRACING THAT
MAY BE REQUIRED

SHEATHING MUST
OVERLAP
COLUMNS

TYP OUTSIDE COLUMN
3-STUD CORNER

NOT TO SCALE

(3) 2X STUDS

7
16" OSB SHEATHING

2X FLAT @ 48"
AFF & 48"
BELOW CLG.

TYP. T-WALL CORNER
NOT TO SCALE

2X TOP PLATE

 
TYP. SIMPSON STRONG TIE HTT

NOT TO SCALE

FILL EVERY NAIL
HOLE W/ 16d NAILS

2x BUILT-UP COLUMN
OR PARALLAM

5
8"Øx8" - "J BOLT OR 58"Ø
WEDGE ANCHOR w/ MIN.
5" EMBEDMENT

 
TYP. HTS INSTALLATION

NOT TO SCALE

HTS. TYP.

 
TYP. GAR. DOOR TRACK

NOT TO SCALE

FILLED CELL W/ #5 VERTICAL

DOOR AND CONNECTION
PER GARAGE DOOR

MANUFACTURER

2"x6" P.T. WOOD JAMB
NOTE: SEE PLANS FOR GARAGE
DOOR ENGINEERED WINDSPEED

CONT. WOOD
TRIM

ANCHOR BOLT SYSTEM OPTIONS
1
2" SIMPSON TITEN HD @ 24" O.C
(5" EMBED)
1
2"Ø J-BOLT @ 48" O.C.
MINIMUM 4 BOLTS

 
TYP. META/HETA INSTALLATION

NO TO SCALE

 
SGD SECTION

NOT TO SCALE

TRUSSES SEE UPLIFT SCHEDULE

1"X6" PT

TEMP
GLASS

PRECAST CONC. LINTEL
W/ REINFORCING

8"X8"X16" K.O. BLOCK
W/ (1) #5 CONTINUOUS

DOOR TRACK (SEE
FLOOR PLAN FOR MORE
INFO)

NOTE: INSET TRACK FROM
OUTSIDE FACE OF BLOCK

SET TRACK IN A FULL
BED OF CAULK

SEE PLAN FOR
REBAR INFO

CLEAN AND COMPACTED
SOIL (95% MODIFIED
PROCTOR PER ASTM
D1557)

2x6 SOUTHERN
YELLOW PINE (NO.
2 OR BETTER)

14 GA. GALV. STEEL ROLLER
HINGES ATTACHED W/ (4)

1/4" x 3/4" HEX HEAD
SCREWS AND W/ (2) 5/16" x

1-3/4" LAG BOLTS PER
HINGE

2" GALV. STEEL TRACK
TRACK THICKNESS .063"

14 GA. GALV. STEEL INTR.
HANGER ATTACHED W/ (4)

1/4"x3/4" HEX HEAD SCREW
PER HINGE

7/16" DIA. BOLT
RETAINER (1)
PER ROLLERA

*LAGS AND BOLTS CAN BE COUNTERSUNK TO PROVIDE A FLUSH
MOUNTING SURFACE. *PREPARATION OF WOOD JAMBS BY
OTHERS.

HILTI SLEEVE ANCHOR 3/8" x 2-3/4" STARTING 8" FROM ENDS
THEN 24" O.C. ITR/RAMSET TAPCON 1/4" x 2-3/4" STARTING 8"
FROM ENDS, USE PAIRS OF FASTENERS (3" APART) AT 12" O.C.

HILTI KWIK BOLT 3/8" x 4" STARTING 8" FROM ENDS THEN 24" O.C.
ITR/RAMSET RED DEAD 3/8" x 3" STARTING 8" FROM ENDS THEN
24" O.C.

5/16" x 3" LAG SCREWS STARTING 8" FROM ENDS THEN 24" O.C.

VERTICAL JAMB ATTACHMENT TO C-? BLOCK

VERTICAL JAMB ATTACHMENT TO 2,000 PSI CONCRETE

20 GA. GALV. STEEL
END STYLE

20 GA. GALV. STEEL
INTERMEDIATE STYLE

1-1/2" x 2-3/8" x 20-1/2"
SOUTHERN YELLOW PINE
BEHIND ALL END STYLES

STOP MOULDING W/
FLEXABLE SEAL
(SUPPLIED BY
INSTALLER)

3-3/4" MIN.

WOOD JAMB ATTACHMENT TO STRUCTURE

VERTICAL JAMB ATTACHMENT TO WOOD FRAME STRUCTURE

12 GA. GALV. JAMB BRACKET
ATTACHED W/ (1) 1/4"-20

TRACK SPLICE BOLT & NUT
(SEE TRACK ELEVATION FOR

LOCATIONS)

(1) 5/16" DIA. x 1-3/4" LAG
BOLT ATTACHED TO JAMB

AT EA. JAMB BRACKET

 
TRACK MOUNTING DETAIL
NOT TO SCALE

 
LATERAL BRACING DETAIL
NOT TO SCALE

(3) 10d NAILS TYPICAL

2"X4" "X" BRACE ATTACHED
DIRECTLY TO TRUSS WEB

PRE-ENGINEERED WOOD
TRUSSES @ 24" O/C

CONT. RAT RUN CONT. RAT RUN

PRE-ENGINEERED WOOD
TRUSSES @ 24" O/C

2"X4" "X" BRACE ATTACHED
DIRECTLY TO TRUSS CHORD

(3) 12d TOENAILS TYPICAL

CONT. RAT RUN

PRE-ENGINEERED WOOD
TRUSSES @ 24" O/C

2"X4" "X" BRACE ATTACHED
DIRECTLY TO TRUSS SCAB

(3) 10d NAILS TYPICAL

2"x4" SCAB W/ (3) 10d
TOP AND BOT.

 
"X" BRACING DETAILS

NOT TO SCALE

OPTION 1 OPTION 2 OPTION 3

(2-1/2" x 0.131)
RING SHANK NAILS @
3" O/C BOUNDARIES,
4" O/C EDGES
AND 4" O/C FIELD

(2-1/2" x 0.131)
RING SHANK NAILS @
6" O/C EDGES
AND 6" O/C FIELD

2)   END JOINTS OF THE SHEATHING TO BE
STAGGERED AND OCCUR OVER FRAMING.
PROVIDE PLYWOOD CLIPS @ EACH JOINT

3)   2x4 BLOCKING W/ (3) 12d TOENAILS AT EA
END AT ALL NON SUPPORTED SHEATHING EDGES
TYP. (VALLEYS, RIDGES, VENT AND STACK
PENETRATIONS...)

NOTES:
1)   SEE STUCTURAL NOTES FOR SHEATHING
SPECIFICATION

6'-0"

6'-0"6'-0"

6-0"

HIP

12'-0"

 
ROOF NAILING SCHEDULE

NOT TO SCALE

4'0" TYP.

(D)

(A)

(C)

INSTALL 2"x4" CROSS BRACING @ RIDGE
AND 4'-0" MAX. W/ (3) 12dx  3 1/2" NAILS @

EACH INTERSECTING MEMBER WHEN TRUSS IS
EXPOSED TO WIND.

PROVIDE 2x4 BLOCKING w/ (3) 12d
TOENAILS AT EA END AT VALLEY / MAIN

SPAN SHEATHING INTERSECTION TYP.  
CONV. FRAMED VALLEY

NOT TO SCALE

(A) 2X6 OR LARGER SP #2 OR SPF #1/#2 VALLEY RAFTER
(B) 2X4 SP OR SPF #3 CRIPPLE (MAX HEIGHT 6'-3") (C)
2X4 SP OR SPF #3 CRIPPLE (MAX HEIGHT 6'-3") (D) 2X6
OR LARGER SP #2 OR SPF #1/#2 RIDGE RAFTER

NOTE:  RIDGE RAFTER (D) MUST NOT BE OF LESS SIZE THAN
 THAT OF VALLEY RAFTER (A).

NOTE: REFER TO VALLEY DETAIL VALTRUSS0699 FOR 
SUPPORTING TRUSS BRACING DETAILS.

(B), (C) MAX HEIGHT WITH 1X4 "T" BRACE IS 9'-10".

(B), (C) MAX HEIGHT WITH 2X4 "T" BRACE IS 11'-2".

FOR 1X4 AND 2X4 "T" BRACING, BRACE TO BE SAME GRADE AS CRIPPLE.
FASTEN 1X4 "T" BRACE TO CRIPPLE WITH 8d  NAILS AT 4" OC.  FASTEN
2X4 "T" BRACE TO CRIPPLE WITH 16d  NAILS AT 4" OC.

TOP CHORD OF TRUSS BENEATH VALLEY SET MUST BE BRACED WITH
PROPERLY ATTACHED RATED SHEATHING OR PURLINS AT 24" O.C. OR
VALLEY SPACING AS SPECIFIED ON THE ENGINEER'S SEALED DESIGN
FOR THE SUPPORTING TRUSS.

RATED SHEATHING

(3) 12d NAILS,
TOE-NAILED

(3) 12d NAILS,
TOE-NAILED

SUPPORTING TRUSSES
AT 24" OC MAX SPACING

(2) 12d NAILS,
TOE-NAILED

(3) 12d NAILS,
TOE-NAILED

GIRDER / GABLE

(3) 12d  NAILS, TOE-NAILED THRU
CRIPPLE INTO TRUSS TOP CHORD

RATED SHEATHING CONNECTED TO TRUSS
TOP CHORDS PER SPECIFICATIONS

(2) 12d  NAILS,
TOE-NAILED (TYPICAL)

2"x4" BLOCK W/ (3)
12d TOENAIL EA. END

(3) 12d TOENAILS
TO BLOCK

(3) 12d NAILS

(3) 12d  NAILS

(2) 12d  NAILS, TOE-NAILED THRU
CRIPPLE INTO RIDGE BOARD

(A)

(B)

(B)
(C)

(D)

RIDGE RAFTER

VALLEY RAFTERS

COMMON TRUSSES
AT 24" OC

COMMON TRUSSES AT 24" OC

PARTIAL FRAMING PLAN

M
A
IN

 S
P
A
N

2x  STUDS PER WALL FRAMING
SPECIFICATIONS W/ (3) 12d TOENAILS
OR BACKNAILS AT EA.. END.

BOTTOM SPLICE

TOP SPLICE

DOUBLE 2"x4" MIN.
TOP PLATE U.N.O.

(20) 10d x 3" ON
EACH SIDE OF SPLICE
4" O/C ELSEWHERE

NOTE:
STUD TO TOP PLATE
CONNECTIONS ARE NOT SHOWN
AT SPLICES FOR CLATITY

SIMPSON SP2. SPT2 TO
BE ON SAME SIDE AS
UPLIFT CONNECTOR.

NOTE:
ATTACH STUDS TO TOP PLATE
& BOTTOM PLATE W/ (3) 12d
BACKNAILS OR TOENAILS

TOP PLATE TO BE
#2 SYP OR BETTER

 
BEARING/EXTERIOR TOP PLATE SPLICE DETAIL

NOT TO SCALE

 
NON-LOAD BRG WALL ROOF TRUSS PARALLEL

NOT TO SCALE

NOTCH LINTEL WHERE
REQUIRED FOR CONCRETE

PLACEMENT

PRECAST LINTEL.

STANDARD 90 DEG. HOOK

FILLED CELL WITH (1) #5 VERTICAL
SEE FOUNDATION PLAN FOR LOCATION

KNOCKOUT COURSE WITH (1) #5
CONT. FILLED WITH CONCRETE

REMOVE INTERNAL INTERMEDIATE / ADJACENT
FACE CELL OF MASONRY BLOCK TO ALLOW
FOR SOLID MONOLITHIC CONCRETE
PLACEMENT WITH FILLED CELL AT EACH SIDE
OF WINDOW OPENINGS. TYP.

LINTEL SCREEN

 
TYP. PRECAST LINTEL ASSEMBLY

NOT TO SCALE

NOTES:
1. FILL LINTEL AND CELLS ABOVE LINTEL (U. N. O.)
2. VERIFY THAT ALL REINFORCEMENT HAS BEEN PROPERLY PLACED
3. SEE  PLANS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
4. DOOR AND WINDOW INSTALLATION TO BE PER MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS

 
#5 REBAR HOOK & LAP

NOT TO SCALE

WALL STRAPPING SPEC
TWO STRAPS NEEDED AT EACH STUD
GROUP
STRAP UPPER WALL STUD ACROSS BAND
BEAMS TO BOTTOM WALL TOP PLATES
STRAP BOTTOM WALL STUD ACROSS
BAND BEAMS TO UPPER WALL BOTTOM
PLATE
USE (1) SIMPSON LSTA30 W/ 22-10d NAILS
AT EACH STUD TO BAND BEAM
SPACE STRAP EVERY STUD
30" LONG SECTIONS OF SIMPSON CS16
COIL STRAPPING MAY BE USED.

ALT. STRAPPING CONN.
STUDS DO NOT ALIGN

NOT TO SCALE

APPLY ADHESIVE
BETWEEN TOP OF
JOIST/BLOCKING AND
SHEATHING AND
BETWEEN SHEATHING
AND BOTTOM PLATE
TYP.

BRIDGING DETAIL
NOT TO SCALE

2"x4" BRIDGE BLOCKING @
48" O.C. STAGGERED AT
FLOOR JOISTS ON TOP
CHORD ATTACHED W/ (2) 12d
TOE NAILS @ EA. SIDE

FLOOR JOIST (TYP.)

1'-4" O.C.
1'-4" O.C.

1'-4" O.C.

NOTE: EXTEND EXTERIOR 12"
PLYWOOD OR 716" OSB
SHEATHING OVER BAND
BEAMS. ATTACH SHEATHING
TO EACH BAND BEAM W/8d
@ 4" O.C. MAX STAGGERED

2ND FLR FRAME CONN.
@ WOOD 1ST FLR. NOT TO SCALE

STRAPPING SPEC
(1) SIMPSON MSTA49 W/ 14-10d 
NAILS TO EACH UPPER AND LOWER STUDS.
SPACE STRAP EVERY OTHER STUD (12" 
O.C. STUD SPACING)
UPPER AND LOWER STUDS MUST LINE UP.
49" LONG SECTIONS OF SIMPSON CS16 
COIL STRAPPING MAY BE USED.

2ND FLOOR WALL

BAND JOIST

FLOOR
TRUSS/JOIST

2ND FLR FRAME CONN.
NOT TO SCALE

BEAM OR GIRDER

2ND FLOOR WALL

SIMPSON LSTA24 STRAP
W/ 10-8d NAILS TO STUD &
10-8d TO BAND JOIST @
EA. SYP. STUD (16" O.C)

NOTE:
EXTEND EXTERIOR 12" PLYWOOD OR 716" OSB
SHEATHING TO BOTTOM OF BEAM OR GIRDER
ATTACH SHEATHING TO BEAM W/ 8d @ 2" O.C.
STAGGERED PATTERN NAILS MUST HAVE
MINIMUM 3" EDGE DISTANCE.

2"x SYP. BAND BEAMS, EACH W/ (5) 12d NAILS
FROM EACH BAND BEAM INTO FLOOR TRUSS
(SINGLE BAND BEAM CAN BE USED IF SPECIFIED
BY TRUSS ENGINEER)

ALTERNATE STRAPPING
STUDS DO NOT ALIGN

NOT TO SCALE

STRAPPING SPEC
1
2"Ø THREADED STEEL ANCHOR RODS 
SPACED @ 48" O.C. TYP. FROM 
FOUNDATION TO UPPER WALL TOP PLATE
INSTALL EITHER SIDE OF OPENINGS, 6" 
FROM WALL CORNERS/ENDS AND 48" O.C.
TYP.
USE SIMPSON CNW1

2 COUPLER NUTS AS 
NEEDED
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Details

Progress Set 2/12/24

Dec. 6, 2022

TO THE BEST OF THE ARCHITECT’S KNOWLEDGE, THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS COMPLY WITH THE APPLICABLE MINIMUM BUILDING CODES AND THE APPLICABLE FIRE-SAFETY STANDARDS AS DETERMINED BY THE LOCAL AUTHORITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THIS SECTION AND CHAPTER 633, FLORIDA STATUTES.
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FLASHING
MEMBRANE

WOOD OPENING PAN
FLASHING FOR WINDOW SILL

NOT TO SCALE

DO NOT TAPE BOTTOM
OF MEMBRANE TO
BUILDING

NO SEALANT @ FLANGE
AT SILL

STUCCO, SIDING, BRICK,
ETC
WEATHER RESISTANT WINDOW
FLASHING

FRAME
WALL

SHEATHING

WEATHER RESISTANT HOUSE WRAP
(TYPAR, TYVEK, OR EQUAL)

NOTE:
FOR USE W/ WINDOW FRAMES 3" OR LESS
IN WIDTH, COORDINATE WITH THE WINDOW
MANUFACTURER TO INSURE ADEQUATE
CLEARANCE FOR USE OF LOCKS AND LIFT
RAIL.

REFER TO NOTE
BELOW

SEALANT

1 1
2" GAL WD SCREW

6" O.C. @ DAM

SILL

1x2 WD DAM

VULKEM SEALANT
BEAD BELOW 1x WD
DAM & RETURN UP
CORNERS

1
2" GYP. BD.

SPECIFICATION FOR LANDING AND STAIR CONSTRUCTION
(THE FOLLOWING SHALL APPLY UNO)

ALL STRINGERS TO BE 2-2X12 #2 SYP
FOR 2X12 #2 SYP TREADS STRINGER SPACING SHALL BE 24" O.C. MAX
FOR 1X12 #2 SYP TREADS STRINGER SPACING SHALL BE 16" O.C. MAX

ALL STRINGERS TO ATTACH AT LANDINGS AND UPPER FLOOR LEVELS WITH SIMPSON LSC HANGER
STRINGERS RUNNING PARALLEL TO AND SUPPORTED BY A WALL SHAL BE ATTACHED

@ MASONRY/CONC WITH 14" DIA, X 3" TAPCONS AT 8" O.C. STAGGERED ALONG THE LENGTH OF
THE STRINGER (USE PT AT MAS/CONC.)
@WOOD WITH (4) 0.131 X 3 12" NAILS AT EA. STUD MIN. (16" O.C. MAX.)
IF STRINGERS ARE SUPPORTED IN THIS WAY, LSC HANGERS ARE NOT REQUIRED AT THE ENDS

ALL STRINGERS SPRINGING FROM A FLAT SURFACE SHALL TERMINATE AT A 2X4 FOOT (TO BE PT
AT CONC.). ATTACH FOOT TO FLOOR

@ CONC W/ 14" DIA X 3" TAPCONS @ 12" O.C.
@ WOOD ATTACH W/ 0.131 X 3 12" NAILS AT 8" O.C. TO TRUSS/JOIST/ OR BLOCKING BELOW
ATTACH STRINGER TO FOOT WITH (2) 0.131 X 3 12" TOENAILS EA.

LANDINGS SHALL BE BUILT AS FOLLOWS:
JOISTS TO BE 2X8 #2 SYP. MIN. @ 16" O.C.
IF LANDING INCLUDES STRINGER SUPPORT IN A BEAM CONFIGURATION, BEAM SHALL BE (2) 2X12
#2 SYP WITH 2-2X4 SUPPORT STUDS AT EACH END.
IF LANDING IS SUPPORTED BY A KNEEWALL, PROVIDE A 2X8 END JOIST WITH (3) 0.131 X 3 12" RS.
END NAILS AT EACH LANDING JOIST, AND (2) 0.131 X 3 12" TOE NAILS FROM EACH JOIST TO
KNEEWALL TOP PLATE.
LEDGERS TO BE 2X8 WITH:

(4) 0.131X3 12" NAILS AT EACH PASSING STUD AT WOOD ATTACHMENT 16" O.C. MAX.
1
2" X 3" TAPCONS @ 8" O.C. STAGGERED @ MASONRY/CONCRETE ATTACHMENT.

ATTACH JOISTS TO LEDGERS OR BEAMS WITH SIMPSON LUS26 HANGERS OR EQUAL.
THE SPECIFICATION LISTED ABOVE ARE MINIMUM SPECS. SUBSTITUTIONS OF EQUAL OR BETTER
CAPACITY ARE ACCEPTABLE.

8
"

3/4 in
AIR SPACE

1. FLOOR, INTERMEDIATE OR TOP WALL - 2 IN. WIDE CHANNEL
SHAPED WITH 1 IN. LONG LEGS FORMED FROM NO 25 MSG
GALV. STEEL, SECURED WITH SUITABLE FASTENERS SPACED 24
IN. OC.

2. METAL STUDS - STEEL MEMBERS FORMED FROM NO. 25 MSG
GALV. STEEL HAVING "H"-SHAPED FLANGED SPACED 25 IN. OC;
OVERALL DEPTH 2 IN. AND FLANGE WIDTH 1-3/8" IN.

3. GYPSUM BOARD - TWO LAYERS OF 1 IN. THICK GYPSUM BOARD
INNER PANELS, SUPPLIED IN NOM 24 IN WIDTHS. VERTICAL EDGES
OF PANELS FRICTION FITTED INTO "H"-SHAPED STUDS.

ROOF TRUSS
SET BACK

CMU WALL BELOW

3
2

1

FINISHED SURFACE
3

4" PLYWOOD TREADS

STRINGERS

REFER TO STAIR
CONSTRUCTION NOTE
FOR FRAMING AND
ATTACHMENT INFO

5
8" PLYWOOD RISERS

MATCH HEIGHT
OF BASEBOARD

REFER TO STAIR
CONSTRUCTION NOTE

FOR FRAMING AND
ATTACHMENT INFO

STRINGER TYP.

1
2" GYP. BD. AT ALL
WALLS AND CEILING
OF ENCLOSED USABLE
SPACE UNDER STAIRS

HEADROOM MINIMUM 6'-8" PER FBC R311.72

HANDRAILS SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 34" OR MORE THAN 38" IN HEIGHT ABOVE THE STAIR
NOSING. HANDRAILS SHALL BE CONTINUOUS PER FLIGHT OF STAIRS. HANDRAILS SHALL BE 1 12"
CLEAR OF ALL ADJACENT FINISH MATERIALS AND ENDS SHALL RETURN TO WALL OR
TERMINATE IN NEWEL POST OR SAFE TERMINALS. HANDRAILS SHALL BE 1 14"-2" IN CROSS
SECTIONAL DIMENSION OR APPROVED EQUIVALENT, AND BE SMOOTH WITH NO SHARP
EDGES/CORNERS.

STAIR RAILING SUPPLIER INSTALLER SHALL SATISFY ALL BUILDING DEPARTMENT APPROVAL
REQUIREMENTS FOR THE PRODUCTS THEY PROVIDE OR INSTALL SHOULD COMPLY W/ FBC 6TH
EDITION 2017 (RESIDENTIAL)

THE HANDRAIL CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE ABLE TO RESIST A LOAD OF 200 LBS APPLIED IN
ANY DIRECTION AT ANY POINT ALONG THE TOP RAIL.

THE GUARDRAIL CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE ABLE TO RESIST A LOAD OD 20 LBS PER LINEAL
FOOT APPLIED HORIZONTALLY ALONG THE TOP RAIL.

MINIMUM UNIFORMLY DISTRIBUTED LIVE LOADS PER FBC R301 AND TABLE R301.5 GUARDRAILS
AND HANDRAILS: 200 PSF GUARDRAILS IN-FILL COMPONENTS: 50 PSF STAIRS: 40 PSF

OPEN RAILS SHALL HAVE INTERMEDIATE RAILS OR AN ORNAMENTAL PATTERN SUCH THAT A 4"
DIAMETER SPHERE CANNOT PASS THROUGH.

THE TRIANGULAR OPENINGS AT STAIR TREAD, RISER & BOTTOM SHALL BE SUCH THAT A 6"
DIAMETER SPHERE CANNOT PASS THROUGH.

THIS DIAGRAM ILLUSTRATED THE
SPECIFIC REQUIREMENTS OF THE
BUILDING CODE AND IS ONLY AN
AID FOR BUILDING DESIGN AND
CONSTRUCTION

6" SPHERE MAY NOT
PASS THROUGH

4" SPHERE MAY
NOT PASS
THROUGH

200LBS ANY
LOCATION ANY

DIRECTION

20 lb
s P

ER

LIN
EA

L F
T.

TYP. INTERIOR STAIR
NOT TO SCALE

1x TREAD & RISERS

4x4 NEWEL POST

1x BALUSTERS
@ 4" O.C. MAX.

TOP RAILING

WD CAP

2x4 TOP PLATE

2x4 @ 16" O.C.

1
2" GYP. BD.

FLOOR TRUSSES

2x4 BOT PLATE CONNECT TO
BEAM/TRUSSES BELOW W/ 1

4"Ø LAG
SCREWS SPACED AT 24" O.C. (TWO
ROWS, STAGGER, 4" EMBED)
3
4" STRUCTURAL SHEATHING
GLUED AND NAILED

(2) 2x12 STAIR HEADER BEAM
OR FLOOR GIRDER BY OTHERS.
SUPPORTS SHALL BE THE SAME
AS MID LANDING SPEC.

2x12 STAIR STRINGERS:
OPTION 1: FOR FLIGHTS UNDER 13 TREADS, A SINGLE
2x12 SHALL BE USED AT EACH TREAD EDGE AND
MID-TREAD
OPTION 2: FOR FLIGHTS WITH 13 TREADS OR MORE,
USE A (2) 2x12 AT MID TREAD AND (1) 2x12 AT EACH
TREAD EDGE
BUCKET OPTION: CONNECT STRINGERS TO LANDING
BEAMS/TRUSSES WITH (1) SIMPSON LUS210 OR (1)
SIMPSON LUS210-2
CLIP OPTION: CONNECT STRINGERS TO LANDING
BEAMS/TRUSSES WITH (1) SIMPSON A35 CLIP FOR
SINGLE STRINGERS AND (2) SIMPSON A35 CLIPS FOR
DOUBLE STRINGERSFIN. FLOOR

SEE PLAN

1" NOSING

2x4 PT KICKER PLATE
W/ 14"Ø TAPCONS @ 8"
O.C. (114" EMBED)

NOTE:
STAIR SECTION SHOWN WITH
OPTIONAL RAILING.

FIREWALL CHANNEL DETAIL
NOT TO SCALE

FLOOR/STRINGER DETAIL
NOT TO SCALE

STRINGER/LANDING TOP DETAIL
NOT TO SCALE

HANDRAIL DETAIL
NOT TO SCALE
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Progress Set 2/12/24

Dec. 6, 2022
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TO THE BEST OF THE ARCHITECT’S KNOWLEDGE, THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS COMPLY WITH THE APPLICABLE MINIMUM BUILDING CODES AND THE APPLICABLE FIRE-SAFETY STANDARDS AS DETERMINED BY THE LOCAL AUTHORITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THIS SECTION AND CHAPTER 633, FLORIDA STATUTES.
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THE CONSTRUCTION PLANS SHOWN HEREON
ARE IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE FLORIDA

BUILDING CODE 8TH EDITION (2023),
RESIDENTIAL
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ELECTRICAL NOTES

ALL ELECTRICAL DESIGN AND WORK SHALL BE IN STRICT COMPLIANCE
WITH THE FBC 8TH EDITION (2023) RESIDENTIAL, PART 8-ELECTRICAL
(2020 NATIONAL ELECTRIC CODE), NFPA 70, AND ALL APPLICABLE
LOCAL STANDARDS, CODES AND ORDINANCES.

1. ALL 120V SINGLE PHASE 15 AND 20 AMPERE BRANCH CIRCUITS IN
DWELLING UNITS SHALL FOLLOW NEC SECTION 210.12(A)

2. CARBON MONOXIDE PROTECTION PER FLORIDA STATUTES 553.885 (2)
TO BE INSTALLED WITHIN 10' OF EVERY SLEEPING ROOM.

3. PER NEC SECTION 210.8(B)(4) ALL 15A & 20A, 125V RECEPTACLES
INSTALLED OUTDOORS MUST BE GFCI-PROTECTED.

4. PER NEC SECTION 210.8(B)(5) ALL 15A & 20A, 125V RECEPTACLE
INSTALLED WITHIN 6' OF A SINK (IN NON-DWELLING UNIT OCCUPANCIES-
i.e OUTDOOR SUMMER KITCHENS RECEPTACLES) MUST BE
GFCI-PROTECTED.

5. PER NFC SECTION 406.9(B)(1) 15A & 20A RECEPTACLES IN A WET
LOCATION MUST BE WITHIN AN ENCLOSURE THAT IS WEATHERPROOF
WHEN AN ATTACHMENT IS PLUGGED IN AND NON-LOCKING
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS WEATHER RESISTANT.

6. PER NEC SECTION 406.12 IN DWELLING UNITS, ALL 15A & 20a, 125V
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER-RESISTANT.

7. PER NEC SECTION 800.156 FOR NEW CONSTRUCTION, A MINIMUM OF
ONE COMMUNICATIONS OUTLET SHALL BE INSTALLED WITHIN THE
DWELLING IN A READILY ACCESSIBLE ARE AND CABLED TO THE
SERVICE PROVIDER DEMARCATION POINT.

8. PER FBC SECTIONS R314.3 AND R315.1 SMOKE DETECTORS TO BE
INSTALLED INSIDE EA. SLEEPING AREA.

9. ALL SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE LISTED AND LABELED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH UL 217, PER FBC 8TH EDITION 2023 (RESIDENTIAL)
314.1. GC TO INSTALL: KIDDE MODEL # I4618A SMOKE ALARM, OR
APPROVED EQUAL.

10. PROVIDE GAS DROPS AS PER COMMUNITY ONLY.

11. JUNCTION BOX AT WATER HEATER, RANGE AND/OR DRYER TO BE
220v IN NON GAS COMMUNITIES, AND 110v IN COMMUNITIES THAT HAVE
GAS OPTION PROVIDE APPROPRIATE RECEPTACLE PER APPLIANCE.

12. ALL LAMPS SHALL BE SELECTED BY THE BUILDER, AND SHALL
COMPLY WITH FBC-NEC R400.1

13. PER NEC 210.12(A) BRANCH CIRCUITS THAT SUPPLY 120-VOLT,
SINGLE-PHASE, 15 AND 20-AMPERE OUTLETS INSTALLED IN KITCHENS,
FAMILY ROOMS, DINING ROOMS, LIVING ROOMS, PARLORS,
LIBRARIES, DENS, BEDROOMS, SUN-ROOMS, RECREATIONS ROOMS,
CLOSETS, HALLWAYS, LAUNDRY AREAS AND SIMILAR ROOMS OR
AREAS SHALL BE AFCI PROTECTED.

1. ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS SHOWN ARE SCHEMATIC ONLY.
EXACT QUANTITY AND LOCATION OF FIXTURES MAY VARY.

2. IF NOT PRESENT, EACH SLEEPING ROOM IS TO BE PROVIDED
WITH A SMOKE ALARM.

4. IF NOT PRESENT, PROVIDE SMOKE A DETECTOR OUTSIDE
EACH SLEEPING ROOM IN THE IMMEDIATE VICINITY OF THE
BEDROOM.

5. SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE INSTALLED NOT LESS THAN 3 FEET
HORIZONTALLY FROM THE DOOR OR OPENING OF A
BATHROOM THAT CONTAINS A BATHTUB OR SHOWER UNLESS
THIS WOULD PREVENT PLACEMENT OF A SMOKE ALARM.

6. WHERE MORE THAN ONE SMOKE ALARM IS REQUIRED TO BE
INSTALLED WITHIN AN INDIVIDUAL DWELLING UNIT, THE ALARM
DEVICES SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED IN SUCH A MANNER
(WIRED OR WIRELESS) THAT THE ACTUATION OF ONE ALARM
WILL ACTIVATE ALL OF THE ALARMS.

7. COMBINATION SMOKE AND CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS
SHALL BE PERMITTED TO BE USED IN LIEU OF SMOKE ALARMS.

8. ALARMS SHALL RECEIVE THEIR PRIMARY POWER FROM THE
BUILDING WIRING AND WHERE PRIMARY POWER IS
INTERRUPTED, SHALL RECEIVE POWER FROM A BATTERY.

9. ALL SMOKE DETECTORS MUST BE INSTALLED A MINIMUM OF
36" FROM THE TIPS OF ALL CEILING FANS.

10. IF NOT PRESENT, AFI OUTLETS ARE TO BE INSTALLED IN
KITCHENS, FAMILY ROOMS, DINING ROOMS, LIVING ROOMS,
PARLORS, LIBRARIES, DENS, BEDROOMS, SUN-ROOMS,
RECREATION ROOMS, CLOSETS, HALLWAYS, LAUNDRY AREAS
AND SIMILAR ROOMS OR AREAS.

CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS:

SMOKE ALARMS:

1. EVERY SEPARATE BUILDING OR AN ADDITION TO AN EXISTING
BUILDING HAVING AN ELEMENT THAT EMITS CARBON
MONOXIDE AS A BYPRODUCT OF COMBUSTION SHALL HAVE
AN OPERATIONAL CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM INSTALLED
WITHIN 10 FEET OF EACH ROOM USED FOR SLEEPING
PURPOSES.
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1
E100

3-UnitElectrical Plan

1/4"=1'-0" Scale

ELECTRICAL SYMBOL KEY

CABLE TV

DATA OUTLET

GAS KEY

FUEL GAS W/ SHUTOFF VALVE

TELEPHONE OUTLET AT +8"
ABOVE FLOOR/COUNTER

TELEPHONE/TELEVISION COMBO
OUTLET

120V DUPLEX CONVENIENCE
DUPLEX OUTLET

120V DUPLEX CONVENIENCE
DUPLEX OUTLET AT COUNTER

120V OR 240V, WEATHERPROOF
DUPLEX RECEPTACLE, W/ G.F.I.

120V OR 240V, WEATHERPROOF
DUPLEX RECEPTACLE AT
COUNTER, W/ G.F.I.

GFI OUTLET

220V OUTLET
120V DUPLEX CONVENIENCE
RECEPTACLE, 1/2 HOT

OUTLET / USB JACK COMBO

SPECIAL PURPOSE OUTLET

120V DUPLEX CEILING MOUNTED

120V DUPLEX FLOOR MOUNTED

SWITCH

SWITCH - 3 WAY

SWITCH - 4 WAY

SWITCH - DIMMER

SWITCH - DISCONNECT

ELECTRICAL PANEL

ELECTRIC METER

GAS METER

IRRIGATION PANEL

INTERCOM

MEDIA OUTLET

HOME RUN

CEILING MOUNTED
INCANDESCENT LIGHT FIXTURE
W/ ROUGH-IN OPT. CEILING
FAN

JUNCTION BOX CEILING
MOUNTED

FLUSH MOUNTED LED

JUNCTION BOX - WALL MOUNTED

RECESSED CAN

RECESSED CAN - VAPOR PROOF

RECESSED CAN - WEATHER
PROOF

FLOOD LIGHT

WALL SCONCE

48" FLUORESCENT LIGHT FIXTURE

24" FLUORESCENT LIGHT FIXTURE

24" FLUORESCENT FIXTURE
UNDER UPPER CABINET

RECESSED FRACTIONAL HP
EXHAUST FAN

FLUSH MOUNT COMBINATION
LIGHT / EXHAUST FAN

SMOKE DETECTOR

CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR

COMBO SMOKE / CARBON
MONOXIDE DETECTOR

SPEAKER

THERMOSTAT

DOOR CHIME

DOOR CHIME PUSH BUTTON

PUSH BUTTON

ILLUMINATED ADDRESS +84"
ABOVE T.O.C.

ALARM KEYPAD

CENTRAL VACUUM INLET
LOCATION

VOLUME CONTROL KEYPAD FOR
SPEAKERS

TO THE BEST OF THE ARCHITECT’S KNOWLEDGE, THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS COMPLY WITH THE APPLICABLE MINIMUM BUILDING CODES AND THE APPLICABLE FIRE-SAFETY STANDARDS AS DETERMINED BY THE LOCAL AUTHORITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THIS SECTION AND CHAPTER 633, FLORIDA STATUTES.

NOTE: VERIFY WINDOW/DOOR HEADER HEIGHT,
SILL HEIGHT, ROUGH OPENINGS AND WINDOW
SIZES PER WINDOW/DOOR MANUFACTURE.
NOTE: FIELD VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS.
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THE CONSTRUCTION PLANS SHOWN HEREON
ARE IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE FLORIDA

BUILDING CODE 8TH EDITION (2023),
RESIDENTIAL
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ELECTRICAL NOTES

ALL ELECTRICAL DESIGN AND WORK SHALL BE IN STRICT COMPLIANCE
WITH THE FBC 8TH EDITION (2023) RESIDENTIAL, PART 8-ELECTRICAL
(2020 NATIONAL ELECTRIC CODE), NFPA 70, AND ALL APPLICABLE
LOCAL STANDARDS, CODES AND ORDINANCES.

1. ALL 120V SINGLE PHASE 15 AND 20 AMPERE BRANCH CIRCUITS IN
DWELLING UNITS SHALL FOLLOW NEC SECTION 210.12(A)

2. CARBON MONOXIDE PROTECTION PER FLORIDA STATUTES 553.885 (2)
TO BE INSTALLED WITHIN 10' OF EVERY SLEEPING ROOM.

3. PER NEC SECTION 210.8(B)(4) ALL 15A & 20A, 125V RECEPTACLES
INSTALLED OUTDOORS MUST BE GFCI-PROTECTED.

4. PER NEC SECTION 210.8(B)(5) ALL 15A & 20A, 125V RECEPTACLE
INSTALLED WITHIN 6' OF A SINK (IN NON-DWELLING UNIT OCCUPANCIES-
i.e OUTDOOR SUMMER KITCHENS RECEPTACLES) MUST BE
GFCI-PROTECTED.

5. PER NFC SECTION 406.9(B)(1) 15A & 20A RECEPTACLES IN A WET
LOCATION MUST BE WITHIN AN ENCLOSURE THAT IS WEATHERPROOF
WHEN AN ATTACHMENT IS PLUGGED IN AND NON-LOCKING
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS WEATHER RESISTANT.

6. PER NEC SECTION 406.12 IN DWELLING UNITS, ALL 15A & 20a, 125V
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER-RESISTANT.

7. PER NEC SECTION 800.156 FOR NEW CONSTRUCTION, A MINIMUM OF
ONE COMMUNICATIONS OUTLET SHALL BE INSTALLED WITHIN THE
DWELLING IN A READILY ACCESSIBLE ARE AND CABLED TO THE
SERVICE PROVIDER DEMARCATION POINT.

8. PER FBC SECTIONS R314.3 AND R315.1 SMOKE DETECTORS TO BE
INSTALLED INSIDE EA. SLEEPING AREA.

9. ALL SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE LISTED AND LABELED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH UL 217, PER FBC 8TH EDITION 2023 (RESIDENTIAL)
314.1. GC TO INSTALL: KIDDE MODEL # I4618A SMOKE ALARM, OR
APPROVED EQUAL.

10. PROVIDE GAS DROPS AS PER COMMUNITY ONLY.

11. JUNCTION BOX AT WATER HEATER, RANGE AND/OR DRYER TO BE
220v IN NON GAS COMMUNITIES, AND 110v IN COMMUNITIES THAT HAVE
GAS OPTION PROVIDE APPROPRIATE RECEPTACLE PER APPLIANCE.

12. ALL LAMPS SHALL BE SELECTED BY THE BUILDER, AND SHALL
COMPLY WITH FBC-NEC R400.1

13. PER NEC 210.12(A) BRANCH CIRCUITS THAT SUPPLY 120-VOLT,
SINGLE-PHASE, 15 AND 20-AMPERE OUTLETS INSTALLED IN KITCHENS,
FAMILY ROOMS, DINING ROOMS, LIVING ROOMS, PARLORS,
LIBRARIES, DENS, BEDROOMS, SUN-ROOMS, RECREATIONS ROOMS,
CLOSETS, HALLWAYS, LAUNDRY AREAS AND SIMILAR ROOMS OR
AREAS SHALL BE AFCI PROTECTED.

1. ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS SHOWN ARE SCHEMATIC ONLY.
EXACT QUANTITY AND LOCATION OF FIXTURES MAY VARY.

2. IF NOT PRESENT, EACH SLEEPING ROOM IS TO BE PROVIDED
WITH A SMOKE ALARM.

4. IF NOT PRESENT, PROVIDE SMOKE A DETECTOR OUTSIDE
EACH SLEEPING ROOM IN THE IMMEDIATE VICINITY OF THE
BEDROOM.

5. SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE INSTALLED NOT LESS THAN 3 FEET
HORIZONTALLY FROM THE DOOR OR OPENING OF A
BATHROOM THAT CONTAINS A BATHTUB OR SHOWER UNLESS
THIS WOULD PREVENT PLACEMENT OF A SMOKE ALARM.

6. WHERE MORE THAN ONE SMOKE ALARM IS REQUIRED TO BE
INSTALLED WITHIN AN INDIVIDUAL DWELLING UNIT, THE ALARM
DEVICES SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED IN SUCH A MANNER
(WIRED OR WIRELESS) THAT THE ACTUATION OF ONE ALARM
WILL ACTIVATE ALL OF THE ALARMS.

7. COMBINATION SMOKE AND CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS
SHALL BE PERMITTED TO BE USED IN LIEU OF SMOKE ALARMS.

8. ALARMS SHALL RECEIVE THEIR PRIMARY POWER FROM THE
BUILDING WIRING AND WHERE PRIMARY POWER IS
INTERRUPTED, SHALL RECEIVE POWER FROM A BATTERY.

9. ALL SMOKE DETECTORS MUST BE INSTALLED A MINIMUM OF
36" FROM THE TIPS OF ALL CEILING FANS.

10. IF NOT PRESENT, AFI OUTLETS ARE TO BE INSTALLED IN
KITCHENS, FAMILY ROOMS, DINING ROOMS, LIVING ROOMS,
PARLORS, LIBRARIES, DENS, BEDROOMS, SUN-ROOMS,
RECREATION ROOMS, CLOSETS, HALLWAYS, LAUNDRY AREAS
AND SIMILAR ROOMS OR AREAS.

CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS:

SMOKE ALARMS:

1. EVERY SEPARATE BUILDING OR AN ADDITION TO AN EXISTING
BUILDING HAVING AN ELEMENT THAT EMITS CARBON
MONOXIDE AS A BYPRODUCT OF COMBUSTION SHALL HAVE
AN OPERATIONAL CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM INSTALLED
WITHIN 10 FEET OF EACH ROOM USED FOR SLEEPING
PURPOSES.
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ELECTRICAL SYMBOL KEY

CABLE TV

DATA OUTLET

GAS KEY

FUEL GAS W/ SHUTOFF VALVE

TELEPHONE OUTLET AT +8"
ABOVE FLOOR/COUNTER

TELEPHONE/TELEVISION COMBO
OUTLET

120V DUPLEX CONVENIENCE
DUPLEX OUTLET

120V DUPLEX CONVENIENCE
DUPLEX OUTLET AT COUNTER

120V OR 240V, WEATHERPROOF
DUPLEX RECEPTACLE, W/ G.F.I.

120V OR 240V, WEATHERPROOF
DUPLEX RECEPTACLE AT
COUNTER, W/ G.F.I.

GFI OUTLET

220V OUTLET
120V DUPLEX CONVENIENCE
RECEPTACLE, 1/2 HOT

OUTLET / USB JACK COMBO

SPECIAL PURPOSE OUTLET

120V DUPLEX CEILING MOUNTED

120V DUPLEX FLOOR MOUNTED

SWITCH

SWITCH - 3 WAY

SWITCH - 4 WAY

SWITCH - DIMMER

SWITCH - DISCONNECT

ELECTRICAL PANEL

ELECTRIC METER

GAS METER

IRRIGATION PANEL

INTERCOM

MEDIA OUTLET

HOME RUN

CEILING MOUNTED
INCANDESCENT LIGHT FIXTURE
W/ ROUGH-IN OPT. CEILING
FAN

JUNCTION BOX CEILING
MOUNTED

FLUSH MOUNTED LED

JUNCTION BOX - WALL MOUNTED

RECESSED CAN

RECESSED CAN - VAPOR PROOF

RECESSED CAN - WEATHER
PROOF

FLOOD LIGHT

WALL SCONCE

48" FLUORESCENT LIGHT FIXTURE

24" FLUORESCENT LIGHT FIXTURE

24" FLUORESCENT FIXTURE
UNDER UPPER CABINET

RECESSED FRACTIONAL HP
EXHAUST FAN

FLUSH MOUNT COMBINATION
LIGHT / EXHAUST FAN

SMOKE DETECTOR

CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR

COMBO SMOKE / CARBON
MONOXIDE DETECTOR

SPEAKER

THERMOSTAT

DOOR CHIME

DOOR CHIME PUSH BUTTON

PUSH BUTTON

ILLUMINATED ADDRESS +84"
ABOVE T.O.C.

ALARM KEYPAD

CENTRAL VACUUM INLET
LOCATION

VOLUME CONTROL KEYPAD FOR
SPEAKERS

TO THE BEST OF THE ARCHITECT’S KNOWLEDGE, THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS COMPLY WITH THE APPLICABLE MINIMUM BUILDING CODES AND THE APPLICABLE FIRE-SAFETY STANDARDS AS DETERMINED BY THE LOCAL AUTHORITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THIS SECTION AND CHAPTER 633, FLORIDA STATUTES.

NOTE: VERIFY WINDOW/DOOR HEADER HEIGHT,
SILL HEIGHT, ROUGH OPENINGS AND WINDOW
SIZES PER WINDOW/DOOR MANUFACTURE.
NOTE: FIELD VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS.
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THE CONSTRUCTION PLANS SHOWN HEREON
ARE IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE FLORIDA

BUILDING CODE 8TH EDITION (2023),
RESIDENTIAL


